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2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Event	3		Girls	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:50.09 ! Cerritos5/15/2015

K	Harvey,	R	Yu,	M	Valdoria,	A	Ocampo
NFHS	Record: 1:36.98 * Carmel	(IN)2/11/2023

B	Berglund,	M	Sweeney,	A	Shackey,	M	Christman
State	Auto: 1:46.89 A
State	Con: 1:50.53 B
AA	Auto: 1:44.27 $
AA	Cons: 1:46.16 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

A1 2:01.77Kennedy
1) Briel Dronkers So 2) Aira Takeuchi Sr
3) Natalie Umpornpuckdi Fr 4) Kiera Kabar Jr

35.19 31.22 27.60 27.76
A2 2:03.80Mayfair

1) Katie Cummings Fr 2) Jamisen Grimes So
3) Emma Douglass Sr 4) Ellie Bartschi So

30.99 36.39 28.52 27.90
A3 2:04.04Laguna Hills

1) Sydney Kennedy Sr 2) Stephanie Castellano So
3) Sukriti Bista Sr 4) Jordan Schauer Jr

31.06 37.15 29.13 26.70
A4 2:04.14Orange Vista

1) Victoria Vallin Sr 2) Aciara M Jackson Jr
3) Mikaela De Guzman Fr 4) Lily Leanos Sr

32.33 34.09 28.03 29.69
A5 2:04.28CAMS

1) Anya Tripathi 00 2) Janna Lu Sr
3) Joy Liu So 4) Jenna Ward So

34.48 32.27 27.23 30.30
A6 2:04.54Norco

1) Savanna Ettinger Sr 2) Caytlyn Frumusanu Fr
3) Denise Osorio So 4) Lily Helberg Sr

31.24 36.09 29.71 27.50
A7 2:06.48Buena Park

1) Selene Hernandez Jr 2) Brenda Ochoa Jr
3) Jaiden Cervantes Sr 4) Brianna Mora Jr

33.82 36.37 28.47 27.82
A8 2:07.25Wilson-Hacienda

1) Amanda Khousavath So 2) Olivia Dinh Sr
3) Marin Rezko Fr 4) Daliah Rocha Sr

33.71 37.15 29.51 26.88
A9 2:07.29Crossroads

1) Rowena Smith Sr 2) Ella Troughton Fr
3) Anastasia Shima-Hernande 4) Harper Gabor Fr

32.92 33.83 31.38 29.16
A10 2:08.84La Quinta-LQ

1) Kamryn Mercado Sr 2) Maddie Mello Fr
3) Maya Murillo Sr 4) Hayley Hodulik So

33.26 34.67 32.73 28.18
A11 2:08.88Westridge

1) Jessica Seo Fr 2) Aliena Sun Jr
3) Devanie Alviter So 4) Margaret Northrop Jr

34.65 35.70 29.65 28.88

A12 2:09.10Calabasas
1) Ama Hewamadduma So 2) Noelle McMorris So
3) Madison Corman Jr 4) Taylor Credle So

32.93 36.98 31.54 27.65
A13 2:10.16Alemany

1) Avery Conroy Fr 2) Megan Cruz So
3) Ella Favor Fr 4) Zohar Mena Fr

33.08 39.04 28.90 29.14
A14 2:10.68Santa Paula

1) Aubrey Phillips Fr 2) Malia Deneef Fr
3) Charlotte Powell Jr 4) Lindsey Ramirez Sr

34.84 38.38 30.76 26.70
A15 2:10.76Tustin

1) Josephine Lee 00 2) Aya Hanai 00
3) Mary Olsen So 4) Cloie Miller So

34.37 37.73 29.45 29.21
A16 2:11.02Burbank

1) Areni Aghajani Fr 2) Iliana Brio So
3) Tiffany Gonzalez Jr 4) Cynthia Golbedaghians Sr

34.87 37.52 28.24 30.39
A17 2:11.36South Hills

1) Juliana Sarmiento Sr 2) Kaitlyn Crouse Jr
3) Aleksandra Mocabee Sr 4) Annalise Mora Sr

36.12 33.72 33.27 28.25
A18 2:11.69Loma Linda Acade

1) Myla Benggon Fr 2) So ia Garcia So
3) Kylie Balog Sr 4) Madison Constanzo So

30.28 42.18 28.75 30.48
A19 2:11.76Geffen Academy

1) Anna Tiedemann So 2) Paloma Robinson So
3) Ananya Gupta So 4) Lily Beuthin Sr

33.02 40.28 30.05 28.41
A20 2:12.21Patriot

1) Marly Swift Sr 2) Victoria Mondragon Jr
3) Camilla Kochsiek Sr 4) Emy Vazquez Jr

34.11 37.59 32.95 27.56
A21 2:12.34Paloma Valley

1) Matilyn Knowlton So 2) Chloe Bustos So
3) Emma Leon Sr 4) Alyssa Dixon Sr

35.06 37.77 30.12 29.39
A22 2:12.69Oxnard

1) Lola Bauer So 2) Danae Venters So
3) Dalila Griscavage So 4) Alexandra Partida Sr

35.76 36.70 31.32 28.91
A23 2:14.09Segerstrom

1) Karla Merino Jr 2) Rebecca Ventura Sr
3) Alenka Tomazin Jr 4) Pamela Hernandez Jr

34.77 39.61 33.13 26.58
A24 2:15.11Alhambra

1) Minh Anh Nguyen Jr 2) Ella Chan So
3) Sonia Hinojosa So 4) Clarissa Tran Sr

33.52 40.98 30.41 30.20
A25 2:15.30El Rancho

1) Kendra Lara Jr 2) Danielle Martin Jr
3) Juliana Lemus Sr 4) Adriana Lopez Sr

40.74 35.09 32.10 27.37
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	3		Girls	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsit
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

A26 2:16.08Silverado
1) Destiny De La Torre Jr 2) Ellie Valadez Sr
3) Isabella Gollihar Sr 4) Jilian Langel-Viveros So

37.67 37.43 31.92 29.06
A27 2:16.12Santa Fe

1) Luisa Hinojosa Fr 2) Ashly Raya Jr
3) Maya Balam So 4) Leah Mendez Fr

34.87 39.08 32.95 29.22
A28 2:16.46Arlington

1) Kacie Littler Sr 2) Helayna Stolpp So
3) Angelina Beall Jr 4) Isabella Stolpp Jr

34.94 42.57 31.70 27.25
A29 2:16.91La Quinta-Westmi

1) Elizabeth Nguyen So 2) Jadelyn Wong So
3) Nam Nguyen So 4) Evalyn Galeana Sr

33.55 40.66 32.70 30.00
A30 2:17.58Trinity Classica

1) Kaelyn Mekhdjian So 2) Sophie Richardson Jr
3) Karina Ramirez Sr 4) Julia Baljet Fr

34.92 41.46 32.10 29.10
A31 2:17.62Notre Dame-Riv

1) Aaliyah Mitchell Sr 2) Serena Waked Jr
3) Lilly Webster Sr 4) Ashley Degennaro Sr

35.69 35.99 35.34 30.60
A32 2:17.64Notre Dame Acade

1) Camila Contreras Sr 2) Beatrice Drago Fr
3) Leif Rasmussen So 4) Emma Hronek Jr

37.49 39.85 31.34 28.96
A33 2:18.72Indio

1) Annasten Galvan So 2) Mia Buelna-Trevino Sr
3) Alyssa Guenther So 4) Alison Russell Jr

35.60 40.68 33.06 29.38
A34 2:20.05Lugo

1) Carolina Galarza Jr 2) Katelyn Robinson Sr
3) Amy Gonzalez Jr 4) Angeline Villalpando Sr

38.80 35.91 35.99 29.35
A35 2:23.12Ramona

1) Rikki Steffens Jr 2) Charlotte Valencia Sr
3) Irelynn McCartney Jr 4) Heidy Morales Jr

36.05 41.60 35.48 29.99
A36 2:27.08Godinez

1) Darlene Castro Fr 2) Luz Hinojosa Jr
3) Jimena Cervantes Jr 4) Katie Le Jr

38.68 43.45 31.51 33.44

Event	4		Boys	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:34.57 ! Diamond	Bar5/3/2019

N	Chow,	K	Vargas,	V	Cheng,	T	Jia
NFHS	Record: 1:26.88 * Carmel	(IN)2/26/2022

S	Sullivan,	R	Malicki,	A	Shackey,	C	Selby
State	Auto: 1:34.50 A
State	Con: 1:37.99 B
AA	Auto: 1:32.76 $
AA	Cons: 1:34.41 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

A1 1:45.67Thousand Oaks
1) Sean Henry Jr 2) Keith Warner Sr
3) Curren Mealiffe So 4) Connor Overton Jr

27.18 30.72 25.93 21.84
A2 1:46.52Da Vinci

1) Alex Zakrzewski So 2) Zirak Engineer So
3) Apollo Ivins Fr 4) Rayan Engineer Fr

29.18 30.48 25.12 21.74
A3 1:47.68Laguna Blanca

1) Rio Valle Jr 2) Jack Grube So
3) Bennett Sullivan So 4) Yikai Feng Fr

27.47 32.57 25.51 22.13
A4 1:48.14Ocean View

1) Joseph Stanbridge Sr 2) Thai Nguyen Fr
3) Connor Davidson Jr 4) Cyrus Wilt So

28.34 27.89 26.78 25.13
A5 1:48.24Paci ic

1) Ozzie Dolan So 2) Antonio Vieyra Sr
3) Connor McAleer Jr 4) Daniel Escalante Jr

29.41 29.99 22.50 26.34
A6 1:48.58Geffen Academy

1) Aiden Lee So 2) Joshua Zhong Fr
3) Derek Rioveros Jr 4) Hudson Stone Jr

29.38 29.90 24.63 24.67
A7 1:50.38Cathedral

1) Isiah Ha So 2) Noah Tagorda So
3) Wilfredo Quirch Sr 4) Franco Blanca lor So

29.65 31.71 26.49 22.53
A8 1:50.45Warren

1) Matthew Casalegno Jr 2) Kevin Gonzalez Fr
3) Jason Gomez Fr 4) Nathan Labrin Sr

28.70 32.83 25.18 23.74
A9 1:50.61Arroyo Valley

1) Alejandro Mondragon Sr 2) Donovan Acosta Sr
3) Cannon Acosta Jr 4) Dallas Acosta Fr

29.56 27.97 27.76 25.32
A10 1:50.72El Rancho

1) David Tarazon Sr 2) Michael Matchan Sr
3) Jeremy Alonso Sr 4) Jay Vera Sr

27.35 31.98 27.48 23.91
A11 1:50.75Ramona

1) Wendell McIntosh Sr 2) Angel Martinez Jr
3) Baron Gonzalez Sr 4) Anthony Ventura Jr

27.84 30.69 26.99 25.23
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	4		Boys	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsit
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

A12 1:50.85Webb
1) Erik Sun Jr 2) Allen Wan So
3) Andrew Barrantes Jr 4) William Koo Jr

25.79 33.54 27.04 24.48
A13 1:50.88Highland

1) Robert Escarate So 2) Avery Thompson Jr
3) Kenneth Scott Fr 4) Christopher Macias Sr

29.90 29.23 26.69 25.06
A14 1:51.75Kennedy

1) Aiden Tu Sr 2) Jeshua Walshe Jr
3) Brandon Choung Sr 4) Tripp Johnson Sr

29.37 32.10 25.95 24.33
A15 1:51.90Trinity Classica

1) Noah McWilliams Sr 2) Thomas Rolls So
3) Liam Waldman Fr 4) Collin Gomez So

29.21 29.54 27.87 25.28
A16 1:51.98North Torrance

1) Alejandro Reyes Sr 2) Adam Kim Fr
3) Kevin De Alba Sr 4) Connor Nguyen So

30.29 31.46 26.71 23.52
A17 1:52.34CAMS

1) Mark Chang So 2) Derrick Kwan 00
3) Luca Soukasian So 4) Alex Duan Jr

29.14 29.84 27.51 25.85
A18 1:52.44Alhambra

1) Ryan Lu So 2) Gary Liang Fr
3) Rayhan Zeng Fr 4) Alejandro Chavez Sr

29.59 31.11 27.59 24.15
A19 1:52.82Monrovia

1) Patrick Morrison Sr 2) Gradon Padilla Jr
3) Ty Weiss Sr 4) Billy Mattox So

29.52 33.25 25.45 24.60
A20 1:54.33Silverado

1) Blake Gonzales Fr 2) Tommy Fernandez Fr
3) Jeremy Kim Sr 4) Cameron McIlroy Fr

32.38 30.79 26.49 24.67
A21 1:54.65Indio

1) Abraham Gonzalez So 2) Christian Galvan Jr
3) Zachariah Lopez Jr 4) Olivier Ramirez Jr

29.38 31.72 27.85 25.70
A22 1:55.92Norco

1) Luke Ibbetson Sr 2) Daniel Frumusanu Jr
3) Jesse Osorio Fr 4) Nathan Kaller Jr

29.23 33.49 27.83 25.37
A23 1:56.19Buena Park

1) Isaac Roque Sr 2) Jason Chae Fr
3) Yony Bautista Jr 4) Elijah Trinidad Sr

28.81 34.22 29.12 24.04
A24 1:56.44Valley View

1) Johan Solorio Fr 2) William Davis III Fr
3) Ruben Navarro Jr 4) Abel Cerrato Sr

30.92 31.17 28.22 26.13

A25 1:56.77Loma Linda Acade
1) Nathan Park Jr 2) Divit Shah Sr
3) Joshua Nieto So 4) Tyler Mattenson Fr

29.74 33.85 29.73 23.45
A26 1:56.82Marshall

1) Finnegan Slattery So 2) Brandon Yan Jr
3) Evan Alameddine Jr 4) Jack Slattery So

27.92 35.84 27.43 25.63
A27 1:57.09Maranatha

1) Elijah Redson So 2) Akeylee Chen So
3) Jonas Heinstedt So 4) Nathan Vipapan Jr

24.78 37.98 26.84 27.49
A28 1:57.32St. Margarets

1) Bryan Wu Fr 2) Daniel Lyons Jr
3) Archer Spindle So 4) Von Lundin Fr

30.60 33.79 26.20 26.73
A29 1:58.28Paloma Valley

1) Keito Yanagisawa Jr 2) James Zepeda Sr
3) Jacob Eneim Sr 4) Anthony Spaan So

30.50 35.66 27.65 24.47
A30 1:58.76Redlands Adv

1) Anton Zivanovic Sr 2) Ethan Hill Jr
3) Samuel Monteiro-Gomes Jr 4) Jared McComb So

30.05 33.91 27.17 27.63
A31 1:58.93La Habra

1) Trent Porter Jr 2) Ayden Cisneros So
3) Lucas Molino So 4) Alexander Zakhorov Sr

31.85 31.93 30.20 24.95
A32 1:59.28Chaffey

1) Ian Partida Sr 2) Edgar Vargas So
3) Noah Barahona So 4) Matthew Pankratz-Ruiz Fr

30.03 33.96 28.68 26.61
A33 1:59.68Yucca Valley

1) Theodore Williams So 2) Christian Altman Jr
3) Alexander Kompier Jr 4) Seth Caudill Sr

30.76 34.47 30.14 24.31
A34 2:00.27Sonora

1) Samuel Chen So 2) Jaden Trisnadi So
3) Daniel Garcia Jr 4) Rlye Martinez So

29.16 35.95 29.53 25.63
A35 2:00.63Cajon

1) Eli Barnhardt So 2) Aiden Koch Sr
3) Guillermo Torres Sr 4) Djehuty Garbutt Sr

32.66 35.26 27.55 25.16
A36 2:09.83Burbank

1) Arman Yegshatov Fr 2) Narek Karayan Jr
3) Alexander Ananyan Sr 4) Harut Pogosyan Fr

36.12 37.63 29.86 26.22
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:49.80 ! Brett	Shi lett2004

NFHS	Record: 1:42.81 * Dagny	Knutson2008
State	Auto: 1:51.40 A
State	Con: 1:54.10 B
AA	Auto: 1:48.74 $
AA	Cons: 1:50.65 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Ambassador Chr Jr1 1:56.24Isabella Chavez
27.40 29.15 30.07 29.62

Kennedy Fr2 2:00.23Natalie Umpornpuckdi
27.76 30.69 31.27 30.51

Silverado So3 2:00.25Isabel Maust
27.92 30.10 30.90 31.33

Patriot Jr4 2:04.21Emy Vazquez
28.46 31.09 32.43 32.23

CAMS So5 2:04.37Joy Liu
29.25 31.47 31.96 31.69

Segerstrom Jr6 2:05.46Pamela Hernandez
28.93 31.49 32.62 32.42

Ramona So7 2:05.51Lillian McIntosh
28.82 31.81 32.93 31.95

Mayfair So8 2:05.95Ellie Bartschi
28.73 31.59 33.01 32.62

Geffen Academy So9 2:06.57Anna Tiedemann
29.61 31.94 32.85 32.17

Bishop Montgomer So10 2:06.67Isabella Tieman
29.13 31.22 32.67 33.65

Vistamar Sr11 2:06.92Anna Van Dijk
29.74 32.52 32.26 32.40

Chadwick So12 2:08.40Carly Neal
29.17 32.66 33.57 33.00

Chadwick So13 2:08.42Abigail Davies
29.30 32.39 33.61 33.12

Notre Dame Acade So14 2:09.73Leif Rasmussen
29.06 32.59 34.36 33.72

Laguna Hills Sr15 2:10.48Sukriti Bista
29.22 32.21 34.25 34.80

Buena Park Jr16 2:12.45Heaven Contreras
29.55 32.32 35.31 35.27

South Hills Sr17 2:13.57Kairi Tran
30.43 32.91 34.65 35.58

Tem Prep Fr18 2:14.42Raelynne Davis
30.82 33.82 34.79 34.99

Ramona Convent Jr19 2:14.44Annika Lao
31.17 33.29 34.52 35.46

Mayfair So20 2:15.17Jamisen Grimes
29.66 33.40 35.76 36.35

Covina Jr21 2:15.93Megan Sallenbach
31.59 34.20 35.34 34.80

Muir Sr22 2:16.40Isabella Leyva
31.33 34.45 35.42 35.20

Crossroads Fr23 2:16.81Harper Gabor
31.29 34.31 36.00 35.21

Ontario Jr24 2:17.34Emma Mikeskova
31.34 34.47 35.49 36.04

Chaminade Sr25 2:17.51Alyssa Flowers
31.14 35.14 36.11 35.12

Rio Mesa Sr26 2:17.66Danica Jauregui
31.37 34.06 35.72 36.51

Dunn So27 2:18.38Margaret Watson
31.83 35.40 36.33 34.82

Norco Sr28 2:18.46Lily Helberg
31.33 35.34 36.74 35.05

Tustin So29 2:18.80Mary Olsen
30.81 34.95 37.29 35.75

Calabasas So30 2:19.00Taylor Credle
32.03 35.50 36.58 34.89

Indio So31 2:19.33Annasten Galvan
30.14 34.76 37.12 37.31

South Hills Sr32 2:20.34Annalise Mora
31.50 35.23 36.49 37.12

Westridge Jr33 2:20.93Margaret Northrop
33.51 35.28 36.31 35.83

Redlands Adv Jr34 2:22.07Jasmine Moses
31.94 35.10 36.83 38.20

La Sierra Sr35 2:23.26Evelyn Estrada
32.49 35.28 37.75 37.74

Hoover So36 2:25.43Candela Roman Capdevila
31.27 35.67 38.77 39.72

Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:38.22 ! Logan	Hotchkiss5/15/2015

NFHS	Record: 1:32.68 * Kai	Winkler11/4/2023
State	Auto: 1:40.18 A
State	Con: 1:42.59 B
AA	Auto: 1:38.67 $
AA	Cons: 1:40.06 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Chadwick Sr1 1:40.69BAlexander Davies
22.73 25.13 26.14 26.69

FairmontPr So2 1:45.72Yves Pan
24.62 26.44 27.41 27.25

Cathedral So3 1:45.82Franco Blanca lor
24.64 26.77 27.13 27.28

Anaheim D C Jr4 1:48.22Bo Zheng
24.62 27.54 28.09 27.97

Blair Jr5 1:50.76Reilly Espinosa
25.79 27.70 28.35 28.92

Sierra Vista Jr6 1:51.04Steven Olvera
26.65 27.95 28.30 28.14

Ramona Sr7 1:53.49Wendell McIntosh
25.22 28.10 30.07 30.10

Villanova Prep So8 1:53.56James Keyser
25.97 29.06 29.76 28.77

Cobalt Institute Sr9 1:54.23Maximus Hernandez
25.62 28.46 30.10 30.05

Kennedy Sr10 J1:54.23Aiden Tu
27.05 29.11 29.31 28.76
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Webb Fr11 1:54.96Neil Xu
26.15 29.06 30.00 29.75

Rosemead Jr12 1:57.19Kenny Kaelon
27.48 29.38 29.96 30.37

CAMS So13 1:58.22Luca Soukasian
26.76 29.88 30.84 30.74

Chaffey Jr14 1:58.96Leo Lopez
27.56 30.07 30.68 30.65

Patriot So15 1:59.74Gael Pasillas
28.51 30.17 30.47 30.59

Webb Fr16 2:00.45Joshua Kim
28.29 30.79 31.37 30.00

Wilson-Hacienda Fr17 2:00.60Derek Wen
26.74 29.38 32.13 32.35

Cajon Sr18 2:00.80Geoffrey Smith
27.59 30.23 31.53 31.45

Ramona Jr19 2:01.08Anthony Ventura
27.68 30.71 32.20 30.49

Indio Jr20 2:02.34Zachariah Lopez
26.36 30.17 32.40 33.41

Pioneer Sr21 2:02.35Nicolas Uesugi
27.14 30.87 32.21 32.13

Valley View Jr22 2:03.01Max Rios
27.38 30.63 33.12 31.88

Paloma Valley Sr23 2:03.08Caleb Wyant
28.10 30.94 32.13 31.91

Thousand Oaks Jr24 2:03.24Jonathan Martinez
26.00 30.53 32.05 34.66

Chadwick So25 2:03.51Preston Tao
27.14 30.82 33.23 32.32

Alhambra So26 2:03.77Ryan Lu
28.62 30.82 31.90 32.43

Thousand Oaks So27 2:05.41Matthew Williams
27.33 31.88 33.48 32.72

Villanova Prep So28 2:05.82Brady Butler
27.49 31.64 33.72 32.97

Thousand Oaks So29 2:07.64Boden Adema
27.93 31.47 34.36 33.88

La Habra So30 2:08.63Jacob Torres
29.04 32.37 34.59 32.63

St. Margarets Fr31 2:08.88Von Lundin
28.57 31.76 34.24 34.31

Buena Park So32 2:10.07Jose Cervantes
26.56 30.20 29.10 44.21

Orange So33 2:10.43Chris De Jesus
28.02 32.24 35.18 34.99

Buena Park So34 2:10.91Phillip Mclean
29.32 33.44 35.21 32.94

Paloma Valley Sr35 2:11.85Jacob Eneim
28.51 33.19 34.88 35.27

Los Altos Sr36 2:13.30Joel Rocha
28.58 33.41 35.95 35.36

Event	6S		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:38.22 ! Logan	Hotchkiss5/15/2015

NFHS	Record: 1:34.96 * Joe	Hudepohl1991
AA	Auto: 1:39.07 $ 2016
AA	Cons: 1:40.69 # 2016

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
		-	Swim-off

Cobalt Institute Sr1 1:52.08Maximus Hernandez
25.24 28.25 29.05 29.54

Kennedy Sr2 1:53.61Aiden Tu
25.94 28.34 29.34 29.99

Event	7		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 2:05.13 ! Kiri	Harvey2014

NFHS	Record: 1:53.38 * Teagan	O'Dell5/13/2023
State	Auto: 2:04.13 A
State	Con: 2:07.99 B
AA	Auto: 2:01.46 $
AA	Cons: 2:04.01 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Wilson-Hacienda Fr1 2:10.56Irene Kim
27.95 32.73 39.13 30.75

Laguna Blanca Sr2 2:11.77Kendall Keshen
27.78 32.96 38.86 32.17

Kennedy Sr3 2:17.11Aira Takeuchi
29.15 36.70 38.84 32.42

Moorpark Jr4 2:18.77Chloe Cheevers
29.54 36.16 39.65 33.42

Mayfair Sr5 2:22.07Emma Douglass
30.33 35.86 44.08 31.80

Loma Linda Acade Fr6 2:22.15Myla Benggon
29.54 34.96 43.51 34.14

Orange Vista Fr7 2:27.36Mikaela De Guzman
30.56 39.20 42.89 34.71

Bishop Montgomer So8 2:27.45Sonya Skudniakova
32.34 36.37 43.69 35.05

Westmark Jr9 2:28.02Lark Sallade
30.81 38.41 44.72 34.08

AGBU Jr10 2:28.45Angelina Babayan
30.41 39.23 43.16 35.65

Pasadena Sr11 2:32.20Celeste Acosta
32.70 39.72 44.08 35.70

La Reina Jr*12 2:32.30Rachael Burns
31.84 38.59 46.55 35.32

Burbank So*12 2:32.30Iliana Brio
32.98 38.92 44.12 36.28

Covina Jr14 2:32.35Ramida Phuangchoey
32.94 37.18 46.08 36.15

Armens Jr15 2:32.36Lori Krumian
31.26 40.75 45.03 35.32

Geffen Academy So16 2:35.04Ananya Gupta
32.22 40.41 46.84 35.57

Apple Valley So17 2:35.25Jolene Caballero
32.55 40.27 46.77 35.66
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	7		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

La Quinta-LQ Sr18 2:35.71Kamryn Mercado
34.55 37.97 48.55 34.64

La Quinta-Westmi So19 2:35.85Nam Nguyen
32.27 37.59 49.22 36.77

Jurupa Valley Sr20 2:36.44Makenzie Dyer
34.07 38.67 46.54 37.16

Orange So21 2:36.45Melia Ortega
32.73 36.88 48.79 38.05

Crossroads Fr22 2:36.52Ella Troughton
31.20 41.63 45.65 38.04

Wilson-Hacienda Sr23 2:37.71Olivia Dinh
35.00 41.37 47.03 34.31

Ramona Jr24 2:37.98Rikki Steffens
35.26 42.36 47.18 33.18

Rancho So25 2:38.11Karen Vandyken
34.41 39.80 46.00 37.90

Hillcrest Fr26 2:38.81Isabella Mbodwam
35.30 39.36 49.33 34.82

Rosemead Jr27 2:39.65Nicki Carrillo
32.35 37.71 50.42 39.17

Orange Vista Jr28 2:40.38Aciara M Jackson
33.34 42.42 46.56 38.06

Gahr Jr29 2:40.62Isabella Luna
32.63 40.39 49.98 37.62

South Hills Sr30 2:41.04Aleksandra Mocabee
35.32 42.90 47.37 35.45

Segerstrom Jr31 2:41.17Alenka Tomazin
34.62 43.39 47.86 35.30

Notre Dame-Riv Jr32 2:43.39Serena Waked
31.43 41.27 49.72 40.97

La Quinta-LQ So33 2:43.58Hayley Hodulik
32.68 40.15 53.64 37.11

San Gabriel Jr34 2:43.64Mariah Tsui
34.63 40.89 50.04 38.08

Notre Dame-Riv Sr35 2:43.74Aaliyah Mitchell
34.65 39.37 48.59 41.13

Oxnard So36 2:46.81Dalila Griscavage
33.56 45.40 50.39 37.46

Event	8		Boys	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:49.26 ! Kevin	Vargas5/3/2019

NFHS	Record: 1:41.39 * David	Nolan2011
State	Auto: 1:51.56 A
State	Con: 1:54.99 B
AA	Auto: 1:49.50 $
AA	Cons: 1:51.52 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Maranatha So1 1:59.67Elijah Redson
25.89 30.60 35.64 27.54

Geffen Academy Jr2 2:01.64Derek Rioveros
25.18 31.87 34.72 29.87

Laguna Blanca So3 2:01.96Bennett Sullivan
26.01 31.92 34.11 29.92

Ocean View Fr4 2:03.64Thai Nguyen
25.79 32.44 35.32 30.09

Webb Jr5 2:04.72Erik Sun
27.00 31.81 36.53 29.38

Thousand Oaks So6 2:06.11Curren Mealiffe
26.68 31.84 37.80 29.79

Thousand Oaks Jr7 2:06.74Sean Henry
25.74 30.97 39.55 30.48

Faith Baptist Sr8 2:07.14Jhan Loninia
26.96 33.64 37.46 29.08

Marshall So9 2:08.09Finnegan Slattery
27.94 30.64 39.61 29.90

Loma Linda Acade Fr10 2:10.00Tyler Mattenson
27.46 33.54 38.35 30.65

Norco Sr11 2:10.19Luke Ibbetson
27.52 32.40 40.61 29.66

Trinity Classica So12 2:10.70Thomas Rolls
27.45 34.25 37.36 31.64

West Valley Fr13 2:12.43Sasha Rubin
28.37 33.91 40.44 29.71

Alhambra Fr14 2:12.88Rayhan Zeng
28.45 35.56 38.39 30.48

Santa Ana Valley Sr15 2:13.12Justin Boado
28.57 37.18 36.39 30.98

Silverado Fr16 2:13.21Tommy Fernandez
28.59 34.38 39.86 30.38

Da Vinci So17 2:13.29Zirak Engineer
29.55 33.85 38.42 31.47

Ocean View Sr18 2:13.79Joseph Stanbridge
28.76 34.31 40.95 29.77

Geffen Academy So19 2:14.14Aiden Lee
29.07 35.40 38.93 30.74

CAMS 0020 2:14.25Derrick Kwan
27.70 34.28 40.30 31.97

Lancaster Jr21 2:14.79Christian Zeledon
27.36 35.28 41.53 30.62

Moorpark So22 2:16.42James Ou
29.22 36.03 38.81 32.36

Da Vinci So23 2:16.62Alex Zakrzewski
29.34 34.12 41.62 31.54

Western Jr24 2:17.40Richard Plancarte
28.43 36.47 39.59 32.91

Saddleback Jr25 2:17.44Gregorio Morales
30.25 33.28 40.41 33.50

Sonora So26 2:17.66Samuel Chen
29.76 35.05 41.86 30.99

Hoover Fr27 2:19.08Narek Harutyunyan
29.67 35.00 42.28 32.13

Trinity Classica Fr28 2:19.22Liam Waldman
29.30 35.08 45.24 29.60

Maranatha So29 2:19.52Jonas Heinstedt
29.40 37.41 41.38 31.33

Warren So30 2:20.05Joseph Meza
28.52 35.78 45.39 30.36
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	8		Boys	200	Yard	IM	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Silverado Fr31 2:21.16Cameron McIlroy
27.42 35.15 45.17 33.42

North Torrance Fr32 2:21.34Adam Kim
29.92 36.64 41.50 33.28

Hillcrest Sr33 2:21.55John Doverspike
28.11 35.79 44.12 33.53

Valley View So34 2:24.63Alek Ramirez
29.98 37.27 43.71 33.67

Charter Oak So35 2:25.18Desmond Lopez
29.23 35.71 45.61 34.63

Paloma Valley So36 2:25.69Noah Avenetti
30.28 36.26 42.68 36.47

Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 23.11 ! Mary	Hanson2010

NFHS	Record: 21.59 * Gretchen	Walsh2/7/2020
State	Auto: 23.70 A
State	Con: 24.77 B
AA	Auto: 23.08 $
AA	Cons: 23.50 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Blair Jr1 23.35#Ella Lesnever
Liberty Chr Fr2 23.65ABianca Nwaizu
CAMS Sr3 24.81Janna Lu
Fontana Jr4 24.90Brooklyn Green
Bishop Diego Fr5 25.44Tierney Clark
St. Jeanne Sr6 25.62Amelia Vorndam
Arlington Jr7 26.34Isabella Stolpp
Loma Linda Acade Sr8 26.52Kylie Balog
Santa Paula Sr9 26.73Lindsey Ramirez
Fontana Jr*10 27.04Jordon Farmer
Edgewood Sr*10 27.04Alejandra Contreras
Alhambra So12 27.07Sonia Hinojosa
Norco Sr13 27.22Savanna Ettinger
Laguna Hills Sr14 27.23Sydney Kennedy
Chadwick So15 27.33Julie Sweeney
Beverly Hills So16 27.44Jennifer Fang
Westridge Jr17 27.63Aliena Sun
Bishop Montgomer So18 27.67Sonya Skudniakova
Westridge So19 27.69Devanie Alviter
South Hills So20 27.74Natalia Martinez
Tustin 0021 27.75Josephine Lee
Trinity Classica Sr22 27.78Karina Ramirez
Rio Mesa Sr23 27.80Lucy Grooms
Laguna Hills Jr24 27.82Jordan Schauer
South Hills Jr25 27.84Kaitlyn Crouse
Buena Park Jr26 27.87Brenda Ochoa
Ramona Jr27 27.88Lola Foster
Bolsa So28 28.14Thuylinh Nguyen
Oxnard Sr29 28.25Alexandra Partida
Kennedy Jr30 28.30Kiera Kabar
Moreno Valley Jr31 28.36Charis Houston
Trinity Classica So32 28.44Kaelyn Mekhdjian

Segerstrom Sr33 28.70Rebecca Ventura
Chadwick So34 28.87Tiffany Li
Chino Sr35 29.37Ariana Guadarrama
Pasadena Fr36 29.51Sophie Bilu

Event	10		Boys	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 20.45 ! Elikai	Crompton5/1/2019

NFHS	Record: 19.20 * Aiden	Hayes2/20/2021
State	Auto: 20.90 A
State	Con: 21.49 B
AA	Auto: 20.43 $
AA	Cons: 20.85 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Orangewood Jr1 21.43BHaruhi Yamagata
Gahr Jr2 21.62Carlos Valderamma
Palmdale Aero Jr3 22.02Giles Blanco
Thousand Oaks Jr4 22.14Connor Overton
Redlands Adv Sr5 22.19Anton Zivanovic
Laguna Blanca Jr6 22.28Rio Valle
Laguna Blanca Fr7 22.44Yikai Feng
Providence Jr8 22.57Ryan Warren
Da Vinci Fr9 22.61Rayan Engineer
Valley View Sr10 22.66Kevin Slack
Monrovia Sr11 22.68Ty Weiss
Jurupa Valley Sr12 22.69Joaquin Huizar
Windward Jr13 22.76Patrick Nelson
Canyon-Canyon Co So*14 22.84Blake Van Vooren
St. Jeanne Fr*14 22.84Emory Vorndam
North Torrance So16 23.00Connor Nguyen
Bishop Amat Sr17 23.20Ian Quintas
Trinity Classica Jr18 23.22Luke Rodriguez
Warren Fr19 23.40Jason Gomez
Thousand Oaks Fr20 23.41Luca Bazerkanian
St. Margarets So*21 23.46Archer Spindle
Moreno Valley So*21 23.46Gage La Pante
Tahquitz Sr23 23.53Damion Montague
Sonora Jr24 23.59Noah Samanta
Chaminade Fr25 23.77Neil Melwani
Buena Park Sr26 23.78Elijah Trinidad
Kennedy Sr27 23.82Brandon Choung
Shadow Hills Jr28 23.84Vincent Johns
Paloma Valley Sr29 23.86Lukas Venier
Paloma Valley Jr30 24.00Isaiah Bridgewaters
Santa Clarita Ch Sr31 24.06Hudson Woodward
Geffen Academy Jr32 24.15Hudson Stone
Warren Sr33 24.17Nathan Labrin
Santa Fe So34 24.20Jakob Popa
Monrovia Sr35 24.54Patrick Morrison
Wildwood Jr36 24.57Kieran Boucher
Arroyo Valley Sr37 24.60Alejandro Mondragon
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butter ly	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 55.97 ! Keiko	Derikoletis5/12/2017

NFHS	Record: 49.24 * Claire	Curzan2/10/2022
State	Auto: 55.50 A
State	Con: 57.40 B
AA	Auto: 54.38 $
AA	Cons: 55.48 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Santa Clarita Ch Jr1 57.48Sophia Blietz
27.13 30.35

St. Monica Sr2 59.36Adelle Brush
27.73 31.63

Ambassador Chr Jr3 59.63Isabella Chavez
28.31 31.32

CAMS So4 1:01.42Joy Liu
28.24 33.18

Silverado So5 1:02.29Isabel Maust
28.54 33.75

Loma Linda Acade Fr6 1:03.35Myla Benggon
29.18 34.17

Burbank Jr7 1:04.84Tiffany Gonzalez
29.28 35.56

Armens Jr8 1:06.14Lori Krumian
31.15 34.99

Wilson-Hacienda Fr9 1:06.36Marin Rezko
29.90 36.46

Alemany Fr10 1:06.41Ella Favor
30.61 35.80

Westmark Jr11 1:06.67Lark Sallade
30.89 35.78

Geffen Academy So12 1:06.84Ananya Gupta
31.30 35.54

Wilson-Hacienda Sr13 1:07.19Daliah Rocha
31.11 36.08

Bishop Amat Sr14 1:07.77Harper Tarros
31.19 36.58

Buena Park Sr15 1:08.13Jaiden Cervantes
30.43 37.70

Tustin So16 1:08.72Mary Olsen
31.53 37.19

Edgewood Sr17 1:08.84Alejandra Contreras
30.36 38.48

Paloma Valley Sr18 1:09.07Emma Leon
31.24 37.83

Rmhs Sr19 1:09.58Amelia Apostol
32.69 36.89

South Hills Sr20 1:09.62Kairi Tran
31.64 37.98

Sierra Vista So21 1:09.99Sarah Luo
31.78 38.21

Alhambra So22 1:10.16Sonia Hinojosa
32.79 37.37

Wilson-Hacienda So23 1:10.72Amanda Khousavath
31.67 39.05

Pasadena Sr24 1:10.82Celeste Acosta
32.98 37.84

Rosemead Jr25 1:11.09Nicki Carrillo
32.81 38.28

Notre Dame-Riv Jr26 1:11.14Serena Waked
31.59 39.55

Bolsa Jr27 1:11.22Samantha Huynh
31.35 39.87

Apple Valley So28 1:11.39Jolene Caballero
32.57 38.82

Silverado So29 1:11.81Jilian Langel-Viveros
31.17 40.64

Silverado Sr30 1:11.95Isabella Gollihar
32.50 39.45

Santa Fe So31 1:13.97Maya Balam
35.06 38.91

Crossroads Jr32 1:14.31Anastasia Shima-Hernand
33.09 41.22

San Gabriel Jr33 1:14.84Mariah Tsui
34.30 40.54

Pasadena Fr34 1:15.40Sophie Bilu
37.30 38.10

Oxnard So35 1:15.80Dalila Griscavage
34.45 41.35

Woodcrest Chr. Sr36 1:16.05Emily Hackbarth
34.54 41.51

Event	12		Boys	100	Yard	Butter ly	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 49.46 ! V	Cheng/K	Chia	(22)5/3/2019

NFHS	Record: 44.97 * Scotty	Buff2/25/2023
State	Auto: 49.55 A
State	Con: 51.15 B
AA	Auto: 48.57 $
AA	Cons: 49.69 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Gahr Jr1 49.50ACarlos Valderamma
23.22 26.28

Paci ic Jr2 50.56BConnor McAleer
23.84 26.72

Chaminade Jr3 52.94Dylan Moen
24.74 28.20

Rosemead So4 54.27Austin Ly
25.48 28.79

Warren Fr5 54.75Jason Gomez
25.60 29.15

Providence So6 55.22Jude Walsh
26.30 28.92

Arroyo Valley Sr7 56.24Donovan Acosta
25.71 30.53

Webb Fr8 56.29Neil Xu
26.47 29.82

Ambassador Chr So9 56.32Christopher Karling
26.17 30.15

Da Vinci Fr10 56.51Apollo Ivins
26.31 30.20
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	12		Boys	100	Yard	Butter ly	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

San Jacinto Sr11 56.72Tyler Valdez
26.26 30.46

Thousand Oaks So12 56.82Curren Mealiffe
26.58 30.24

Cobalt Institute Sr13 57.66Maximus Hernandez
26.60 31.06

Indio Jr14 58.11Christian Galvan
25.87 32.24

Cathedral Sr15 59.00Wilfredo Quirch
27.03 31.97

Silverado Sr16 59.37Jeremy Kim
27.37 32.00

Lancaster Jr17 59.47Christian Zeledon
27.57 31.90

Ramona Sr18 59.77Baron Gonzalez
27.83 31.94

Webb Jr19 J59.77Andrew Barrantes
27.68 32.09

Geffen Academy So20 59.97Aiden Lee
28.08 31.89

Highland Fr21 1:00.04Kenneth Scott
27.59 32.45

Geffen Academy Jr22 1:00.08Xander Okun
27.95 32.13

Edgewood Jr23 1:00.09Jeremiah Hoil
28.21 31.88

St. Margarets Jr24 1:00.11Daniel Lyons
28.11 32.00

Palmdale Aero So25 1:00.20Michael Hailey
26.93 33.27

West Valley Jr26 1:00.82Paul Valenzuela
28.69 32.13

Silverado Fr27 1:00.87Cameron McIlroy
27.36 33.51

Alhambra Fr28 1:01.15Rayhan Zeng
29.47 31.68

Redlands Adv Jr29 1:01.45Samuel Monteiro-Gomes
27.85 33.60

Ocean View Jr30 1:01.56Connor Davidson
27.93 33.63

Paci ic So31 1:02.08Ozzie Dolan
28.90 33.18

El Rancho Sr32 1:02.35Jeremy Alonso
28.75 33.60

Paloma Valley Sr33 1:02.60Jacob Eneim
29.37 33.23

Alhambra Fr34 1:03.08Gary Liang
28.94 34.14

Valley View Jr35 1:04.42Ruben Navarro
28.98 35.44

Granite Hills Sr--- DQAidan Gallegos
False start

26.94

Event	12S		Boys	100	Yard	Butter ly	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 49.46 ! V	Cheng/K	Chia	(22)5/3/2019

NFHS	Record: 47.10 * Nate	Dusing	&	Austin	Staab2007
AA	Auto: 49.37 $ 2016
AA	Cons: 50.27 # 2016

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
		-	Swim-off

Ramona Sr1 58.54Baron Gonzalez
27.50 31.04

Webb Jr--- DQAndrew Barrantes
Arms - Underwater recovery

Event	13		Girls	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 51.01 ! Mary	Hanson2009

NFHS	Record: 46.98 * Gretchen	Walsh2/8/2020
State	Auto: 51.48 A
State	Con: 52.82 B
AA	Auto: 50.15 $
AA	Cons: 51.10 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Blair Jr1 51.17AElla Lesnever
24.46 26.71

CAMS Sr2 53.62Janna Lu
26.19 27.43

Bishop Diego Fr3 54.90Tierney Clark
26.32 28.58

St. Jeanne Sr4 55.33Amelia Vorndam
27.00 28.33

Mayfair Sr5 57.10Emma Douglass
27.69 29.41

Fontana Jr6 57.63Brooklyn Green
27.13 30.50

Bishop Montgomer So7 58.24Isabella Tieman
27.92 30.32

Geffen Academy So8 58.38Anna Tiedemann
28.07 30.31

Mayfair Fr9 58.55Katie Cummings
28.40 30.15

Laguna Hills Sr10 58.64Sukriti Bista
27.74 30.90

Loma Linda Acade Sr11 58.72Kylie Balog
28.02 30.70

Norco Sr12 58.81Savanna Ettinger
27.72 31.09

Arlington Jr13 58.97Isabella Stolpp
28.66 30.31

Calabasas So14 59.43Taylor Credle
28.44 30.99

Chadwick So15 59.75Julie Sweeney
28.84 30.91

Buena Park Jr16 59.86Heaven Contreras
28.89 30.97

Santa Paula Sr17 59.93Lindsey Ramirez
28.83 31.10
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	13		Girls	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

La Quinta-Westmi So18 59.95Nam Nguyen
28.46 31.49

Mayfair So19 1:00.08Jamisen Grimes
28.73 31.35

Ramona Jr20 1:00.63Lola Foster
28.82 31.81

Ontario Jr21 1:01.17Emma Mikeskova
29.23 31.94

Lakeside Sr22 1:01.22Brook Bimbo
28.99 32.23

Westridge So23 1:01.28Devanie Alviter
29.14 32.14

Tustin 0024 1:01.35Josephine Lee
28.90 32.45

Rancho So25 1:01.92Karen Vandyken
29.59 32.33

Wilson-Hacienda Sr*26 1:02.18Olivia Dinh
30.14 32.04

Trinity Classica Sr*26 1:02.18Karina Ramirez
28.66 33.52

El Rancho Sr28 1:02.32Adriana Lopez
29.35 32.97

South Hills So29 1:02.45Natalia Martinez
29.66 32.79

Ramona Sr30 1:02.46Cassandra Macedonio
29.77 32.69

Ramona Convent Jr31 1:02.65Isabella Lee
29.16 33.49

Chadwick Sr32 1:02.69Samantha Solomon
29.85 32.84

Oxnard Sr33 1:02.79Alexandra Partida
29.91 32.88

Fontana Jr34 1:03.03Jordon Farmer
29.88 33.15

Buena Park Jr35 1:03.34Brenda Ochoa
28.86 34.48

Lugo Sr36 1:03.53Katelyn Robinson
29.60 33.93

Rio Mesa Sr37 1:03.91Lucy Grooms
29.71 34.20

Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 45.58 ! Michael	Wang5/15/2015

NFHS	Record: 42.14 * Kai	Winkler11/4/2023
State	Auto: 46.05 A
State	Con: 47.14 B
AA	Auto: 44.83 $
AA	Cons: 45.64 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Chadwick Sr1 46.33BAlexander Davies
22.13 24.20

Palmdale Aero Jr2 48.53Giles Blanco
23.56 24.97

Cathedral So3 48.55Franco Blanca lor
23.44 25.11

Laguna Blanca Jr4 48.62Rio Valle
23.38 25.24

Paci ic Jr5 48.77Connor McAleer
23.36 25.41

Redlands Adv Sr6 48.92Anton Zivanovic
23.38 25.54

Providence Jr7 48.96Ryan Warren
23.52 25.44

Da Vinci Fr8 49.08Rayan Engineer
23.83 25.25

Canyon-Canyon Co So9 49.15Blake Van Vooren
23.51 25.64

Laguna Blanca Fr10 49.44Yikai Feng
23.78 25.66

Norco Sr11 49.94Luke Ibbetson
23.96 25.98

Windward Jr12 50.49Patrick Nelson
24.04 26.45

Villanova Prep So13 50.60James Keyser
24.42 26.18

St. Jeanne Fr14 50.64Emory Vorndam
24.54 26.10

Valley View Sr15 50.72Kevin Slack
24.11 26.61

Jurupa Valley Sr16 50.85Joaquin Huizar
24.05 26.80

Blair Jr17 50.92Reilly Espinosa
24.82 26.10

North Torrance So18 51.25Connor Nguyen
24.74 26.51

Sonora Jr19 51.46Noah Samanta
24.66 26.80

Paloma Valley Jr20 51.52Isaiah Bridgewaters
24.55 26.97

Chaminade Fr21 51.71Neil Melwani
24.90 26.81

St. Margarets So22 51.98Archer Spindle
25.41 26.57

Kennedy Sr*23 52.15Brandon Choung
25.20 26.95

Bishop Amat Sr*23 52.15Ian Quintas
24.36 27.79

Santa Fe So25 52.39Jakob Popa
24.59 27.80

Thousand Oaks Fr26 52.52Luca Bazerkanian
24.54 27.98

Warren Sr27 52.65Nathan Labrin
25.13 27.52

Ramona Jr28 53.15Angel Martinez
25.45 27.70

Providence So29 53.25Jude Walsh
26.03 27.22
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Moreno Valley So30 53.28Gage La Pante
24.95 28.33

El Rancho Sr31 53.32David Tarazon
25.28 28.04

Trinity Classica Jr32 53.41Luke Rodriguez
24.39 29.02

Tahquitz Sr33 53.47Damion Montague
24.46 29.01

Buena Park So34 53.71Jose Cervantes
25.25 28.46

Hillcrest Sr35 54.30John Doverspike
25.36 28.94

Paloma Valley Sr36 54.45Lukas Venier
25.84 28.61

Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 4:59.12 ! Kiri	Harvey2014

NFHS	Record: 4:34.78 * Dagny	Knutson2008
State	Auto: 4:58.98 A
State	Con: 5:09.99 B
AA	Auto: 4:53.06 $
AA	Cons: 4:58.20 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Kennedy Fr1 5:09.13BNatalie Umpornpuckdi
28.12 31.28 31.43 31.18
31.64 31.47 31.31 31.55
31.15 30.00

Wilson-Hacienda Fr2 5:09.77BIrene Kim
28.25 30.87 31.33 31.65
31.75 31.37 31.36 31.33
31.55 30.31

Patriot Jr3 5:30.69Emy Vazquez
29.62 32.00 33.21 33.57
33.69 33.73 34.01 33.95
35.04 31.87

Mayfair So4 5:36.74Ellie Bartschi
29.81 32.94 34.06 34.52
34.21 33.89 34.76 34.32
34.87 33.36

Chadwick So5 5:41.49Abigail Davies
30.05 33.20 34.12 34.45
35.00 34.86 35.06 35.13
35.27 34.35

Ramona So6 5:42.10Lillian McIntosh
30.16 34.05 34.71 34.17
34.42 35.62 35.39 35.66
34.70 33.22

Segerstrom Jr7 5:43.01Pamela Hernandez
29.94 33.41 34.70 34.50
34.69 34.36 35.25 35.82
36.25 34.09

Vistamar Sr8 5:47.84Anna Van Dijk
31.85 35.15 35.93 35.39
36.44 34.78 34.57 34.69
35.18 33.86

Covina Jr9 5:49.19Megan Sallenbach
31.34 34.01 34.98 35.50
35.56 35.69 35.77 35.75
35.69 34.90

Notre Dame Acade So10 5:54.02Leif Rasmussen
30.62 35.22 36.22 36.31
36.28 36.48 36.53 36.33
35.58 34.45

La Reina Jr11 5:55.00Rachael Burns
32.81 36.06 36.13 36.00
36.05 36.26 35.90 36.03
35.87 33.89

Bishop Amat Sr12 5:56.85Harper Tarros
31.59 34.78 35.85 36.30
36.42 36.40 36.55 36.85
36.70 35.41

Tem Prep Fr13 5:57.47Raelynne Davis
33.00 36.02 35.91 36.20
36.08 36.32 35.98 36.02
36.54 35.40

Burbank So14 5:57.61Iliana Brio
31.43 34.90 35.75 35.90
36.70 36.36 36.82 36.80
37.02 35.93

Chaminade Sr15 6:00.27Alyssa Flowers
31.70 35.90 36.45 36.93
36.90 36.73 36.86 37.04
36.62 35.14

Buena Park Sr16 6:00.48Jaiden Cervantes
29.55 32.80 35.59 36.58
37.38 37.33 37.68 39.01
37.75 36.81

Orange Vista Sr17 6:02.23Victoria Vallin
30.78 35.12 36.55 36.80
36.81 37.73 37.86 37.39
37.69 35.50

Wilson-Hacienda Sr18 6:02.74Daliah Rocha
32.68 36.14 36.54 37.36
36.38 36.94 37.87 37.84
37.08 33.91

Rmhs Sr19 6:03.54Amelia Apostol
32.94 35.99 36.65 37.30
37.12 37.24 37.24 37.71
36.41 34.94

Indio So20 6:04.51Annasten Galvan
32.59 35.48 37.47 37.47
37.40 37.31 36.76 37.17
36.89 35.97

Oxnard So21 J6:04.51Lola Bauer
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

South Hills Sr22 6:05.94Aleksandra Mocabee
33.10 36.39 36.82 37.04
37.24 36.90 37.66 37.76
36.97 36.06

Muir Sr23 6:07.94Isabella Leyva
32.00 35.90 36.85 37.92
37.35 38.20 38.32 38.73
37.74 34.93

La Quinta-LQ So24 6:10.65Hayley Hodulik
32.40 35.86 36.51 37.00
38.00 37.73 38.99 38.51
38.84 36.81

Rio Mesa Sr25 6:13.91Danica Jauregui
Ramona Convent Jr26 6:14.25Annika Lao

32.74 35.75 37.29 37.65
38.20 37.69 37.52 38.87
39.90 38.64

Dunn So27 6:14.58Margaret Watson
33.33 36.44 37.77 38.51
38.71 38.25 38.16 38.71
38.49 36.21

Segerstrom Jr28 6:17.11Alenka Tomazin
Gahr Jr29 6:19.83Isabella Luna
Buena Park Jr30 6:20.08Emma Chagallon
Rmhs Sr31 6:22.62Brianna Vazquez
Sierra Vista So32 6:25.13Sarah Luo

32.44 35.79 36.40 36.50
37.89 40.22 41.47 41.78
41.98 40.66

Rio Mesa So33 6:25.95Katherine Paniagua
Notre Dame-Riv Sr34 6:32.41Aaliyah Mitchell
Silverado So35 6:46.51Jilian Langel-Viveros

33.50 39.29 41.17 40.94
43.67 44.07 41.59 41.11
41.15 40.02

Hoover So36 6:50.40Candela Roman Capdevila

Event	15S		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 4:59.12 ! Kiri	Harvey2014

NFHS	Record: 4:37.30 * Janet	Evans1988
AA	Auto: 4:52.18 $ 2016
AA	Cons: 4:57.63 # 2016

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
		-	Swim-off

Indio So1 6:01.11Annasten Galvan
31.70 35.36 36.67 36.92
37.75 37.31 37.33 36.39
36.70 34.98

Oxnard So2 6:10.22Lola Bauer
30.46 34.83 37.50 37.21
37.90 38.20 37.61 39.28
39.44 37.79

Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 4:27.45 ! Logan	Hotchkiss5/15/2015

NFHS	Record: 4:12.70 * Rex	Maurer5/5/2023
State	Auto: 4:31.94 A
State	Con: 4:41.99 B
AA	Auto: 4:29.39 $
AA	Cons: 4:33.16 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Anaheim D C Jr1 4:47.57Bo Zheng
26.78 28.95 29.17 29.63
29.14 28.95 28.77 28.84
28.94 28.40

Chaminade Jr2 4:50.94Dylan Moen
26.34 29.19 29.82 29.62
29.64 29.93 29.69 29.27
29.29 28.15

Faith Baptist Sr3 4:52.94Jhan Loninia
26.38 28.91 29.49 29.81
29.84 30.18 29.75 29.79
29.81 28.98

FairmontPr So4 4:53.53Yves Pan
26.85 29.61 30.01 30.22
30.09 30.09 30.03 29.50
29.19 27.94

Sierra Vista Jr5 4:55.03Steven Olvera
27.55 29.40 29.52 29.65
29.70 29.83 29.71 29.62
30.04 30.01

Silverado Fr6 5:05.87Tommy Fernandez
27.12 29.64 30.18 30.35
29.89 31.60 32.39 32.31
31.51 30.88

Ambassador Chr So7 5:07.74Christopher Karling
27.11 30.16 30.82 31.23
31.14 31.62 31.71 32.21
30.89 30.85

Kennedy Sr8 5:09.54Aiden Tu
27.99 30.18 30.63 30.87
31.52 31.63 31.69 32.08
31.49 31.46

CAMS So9 5:11.68Luca Soukasian
27.78 30.14 31.14 31.37
32.05 32.27 31.53 32.07
32.35 30.98

Chaffey Sr10 5:15.49Ian Partida
27.43 30.29 31.30 31.87
32.07 32.41 32.89 32.99
32.68 31.56

Rosemead Jr11 5:15.95Kenny Kaelon
29.21 31.51 31.68 31.80
31.88 32.27 32.00 32.52
32.40 30.68
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2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Trinity Classica Fr12 5:17.75Liam Waldman
28.19 30.61 31.98 33.08
33.17 33.30 33.48 33.52
32.02 28.40

Marshall So13 5:18.13Jack Slattery
28.09 30.58 31.31 31.55
32.45 32.36 33.07 33.48
33.36 31.88

Ocean View Sr14 5:18.45Joseph Stanbridge
28.26 31.75 32.69 33.07
32.42 32.90 33.09 32.61
32.35 29.31

Webb Fr15 5:19.00Joshua Kim
29.63 32.08 31.62 32.70
32.44 33.29 33.15 32.99
32.26 28.84

Warren Jr16 5:22.81Matthew Casalegno
27.50 30.90 32.24 32.00
33.52 33.18 33.35 34.56
33.56 32.00

Chaffey Jr17 5:27.08Leo Lopez
29.00 31.40 31.85 32.78
33.03 33.57 34.00 34.20
33.99 33.26

Norco Fr18 5:30.02Tyler DeJong
28.62 31.29 33.30 33.98
34.09 34.46 34.73 34.55
34.05 30.95

Santa Ana Jr19 5:31.91Cecilio Yediel
28.13 30.26 31.86 33.12
34.03 35.08 34.50 35.54
35.88 33.51

Alhambra So20 5:34.78Ryan Lu
29.98 32.60 33.84 34.34
34.50 34.56 34.62 34.14
33.90 32.30

Valley View Jr21 5:35.04Max Rios
29.10 32.60 33.48 34.95
35.01 35.32 35.39 35.23
34.63 29.33

Paloma Valley Sr22 5:35.34Caleb Wyant
28.68 31.65 32.62 34.31
34.24 35.27 35.28 34.88
34.89 33.52

Shadow Hills Jr23 5:35.83Adam Sambrano
30.25 32.87 33.56 34.07
34.12 34.45 34.76 33.88
34.08 33.79

Ramona Jr24 5:36.22Anthony Ventura
28.87 31.82 32.95 34.04
35.10 35.33 37.17 35.16
34.97 30.81

Indio Jr25 5:36.36Zachariah Lopez
28.48 31.93 33.67 34.94
34.99 34.82 34.51 35.45
35.07 32.50

Thousand Oaks So26 5:37.68Matthew Williams
28.69 32.87 32.93 33.82
34.45 35.44 35.43 36.05
34.95 33.05

El Rancho Sr27 5:38.27Michael Matchan
29.81 33.12 33.29 33.57
34.66 34.66 35.18 35.02
35.49 33.47

El Rancho Sr28 5:39.33Jeremy Alonso
29.61 32.90 33.98 34.26
34.57 35.30 35.53 35.42
34.86 32.90

Sonora So29 5:43.36Duke Tanabe
28.82 32.14 33.67 34.46
34.97 35.50 35.67 36.56
35.88 35.69

Paci ic Sr30 5:45.59Antonio Vieyra
30.11 33.57 34.81 35.75
35.36 35.82 35.06 36.04
35.28 33.79

La Habra So31 5:50.76Jacob Torres
30.32 33.90 35.49 35.79
35.99 35.25 36.49 37.24
34.57 35.72

Yucca Valley Sr32 5:51.51Seth Caudill
28.79 32.92 35.65 36.40
36.90 37.79 36.58 37.12
36.19 33.17

Buena Park So33 5:51.81Phillip Mclean
30.40 34.98 35.42 36.24
36.63 36.64 36.95 36.19
36.20 32.16

Thousand Oaks So34 5:52.12Eric Shea
28.47 33.06 35.29 36.56
36.57 37.46 37.47 36.11
36.56 34.57

Anaheim Sr35 5:52.66Moises Alvarez
29.41 33.53 34.00 35.33
36.69 36.89 37.16 37.45
37.12 35.08

Western Jr36 5:58.00Reese Granillo
29.89 33.49 35.30 36.03
36.78 37.21 37.99 38.00
37.05 36.26
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2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Event	17		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:39.74 ! Cerritos5/15/2015

A	Yu,	B	Rigor,	J	Reyes,	M	Ma
NFHS	Record: 1:29.61 * Santa	Margarita3/28/2023

T	Salvino,	A	Kozan,	G	Aquino,	T	O'Dell
State	Auto: 1:37.16 A
State	Con: 1:40.64 B
AA	Auto: 1:35.36 $
AA	Cons: 1:37.15 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

A1 1:48.02Laguna Hills
1) Sukriti Bista Sr 2) Sydney Kennedy Sr
3) Elisa Wager Jr 4) Jordan Schauer Jr

26.93 26.43 27.35 27.31
A2 1:49.53Kennedy

1) Aira Takeuchi Sr 2) Kiera Kabar Jr
3) Briel Dronkers So 4) Natalie Umpornpuckdi Fr

26.15 28.29 29.55 25.54
A3 1:49.98Fontana

1) Jeanae Mustallar So 2) Juliet Lopez Sr
3) Jordon Farmer Jr 4) Brooklyn Green Jr

28.95 29.41 26.75 24.87
A4 1:50.51Buena Park

1) Heaven Contreras Jr 2) Brianna Mora Jr
3) Selene Hernandez Jr 4) Jaiden Cervantes Sr

27.65 27.28 27.37 28.21
A5 1:50.85South Hills

1) Natalia Martinez So 2) Annalise Mora Sr
3) Kaitlyn Crouse Jr 4) Kairi Tran Sr

27.98 28.13 27.22 27.52
A6 1:50.97Ramona

1) Lola Foster Jr 2) Cassandra Macedonio Sr
3) Ixabela Whitlock So 4) Lillian McIntosh So

27.30 29.27 27.36 27.04
A7 1:51.23Westridge

1) Jessica Seo Fr 2) Devanie Alviter So
3) Margaret Northrop Jr 4) Aliena Sun Jr

29.04 26.86 29.08 26.25
A8 1:51.29Norco

1) Lily Helberg Sr 2) Adeline Rojas Fr
3) Denise Osorio So 4) Savanna Ettinger Sr

28.27 28.60 27.64 26.78
A9 1:51.32Chadwick

1) Julie Sweeney So 2) Carly Neal So
3) Samantha Solomon Sr 4) Abigail Davies So

27.25 27.69 28.37 28.01
A10 1:52.61Orange Vista

1) Aciara M Jackson Jr 2) Victoria Vallin Sr
3) Lily Leanos Sr 4) Mikaela De Guzman Fr

27.14 28.24 31.69 25.54
A11 1:52.63Crossroads

1) Harper Gabor Fr 2) Rowena Smith Sr
3) Anastasia Shima-Hernande 4) Ella Troughton Fr

28.94 28.14 27.75 27.80

A12 1:53.09Silverado
1) Evelyn Carrillo Sr 2) Ellie Valadez Sr
3) Isabella Gollihar Sr 4) Isabel Maust So

29.12 29.46 29.22 25.29
A13 1:53.12Santa Paula

1) Lindsey Ramirez Sr 2) Malia Deneef Fr
3) Charlotte Powell Jr 4) Antonella Tapia Jr

27.02 28.65 28.24 29.21
A14 1:53.25CAMS

1) Joy Liu So 2) Anya Tripathi 00
3) Jenna Ward So 4) Janna Lu Sr

25.72 32.12 31.14 24.27
A15 1:53.80Calabasas

1) Noelle McMorris So 2) Elana Minoofar Sr
3) Madison Corman Jr 4) Taylor Credle So

28.20 29.34 28.74 27.52
A16 1:53.95Arlington

1) Kacie Littler Sr 2) Angelina Beall Jr
3) Helayna Stolpp So 4) Isabella Stolpp Jr

29.47 28.98 29.16 26.34
A17 1:54.85Wilson-Hacienda

1) Pauline Yang Jr 2) Bernice Kon So
3) Marin Rezko Fr 4) Amanda Khousavath So

27.84 30.92 30.99 25.10
A18 1:54.93Notre Dame Acade

1) Emma Hronek Jr 2) Camila Contreras Sr
3) Beatrice Drago Fr 4) Leif Rasmussen So

28.74 28.94 29.43 27.82
A19 1:55.59Chino

1) Isela Hernandez So 2) Ariana Ramirez Jr
3) Gage Hawkins So 4) Ariana Guadarrama Sr

29.19 29.42 28.61 28.37
A20 1:55.66Paloma Valley

1) Emma Leon Sr 2) Matilyn Knowlton So
3) Elsie Sisson Sr 4) Alyssa Dixon Sr

28.68 29.11 29.30 28.57
A21 1:55.73Bishop Montgomer

1) Sonya Skudniakova So 2) Ella Agostoni Fr
3) Lily Smith So 4) Isabella Tieman So

27.47 33.14 28.51 26.61
A22 1:55.80Tustin

1) Mary Olsen So 2) Josephine Lee 00
3) Janelle Huerta Jr 4) Cloie Miller So

27.53 27.47 31.24 29.56
A23 1:56.01La Quinta-Westmi

1) Kaylee Huynh Jr 2) Mya Huynh Jr
3) Holly Nguyen Jr 4) Sophia Vinh-Reyes Jr

29.06 29.37 28.41 29.17
A24 1:56.46Burbank

1) Iliana Brio So 2) Areni Aghajani Fr
3) Cynthia Golbedaghians Sr 4) Tiffany Gonzalez Jr

30.50 30.37 29.76 25.83
A25 1:56.61Rio Mesa

1) Lucy Grooms Sr 2) Payton Steen Jr
3) Katherine Paniagua So 4) Danica Jauregui Sr

28.84 28.13 30.25 29.39
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2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	17		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

A26 1:56.89Vistamar
1) Lola Charlton Fr 2) Anna Van Dijk Sr
3) Marin Lohner Fr 4) Penny Chang Jr

30.23 27.77 29.88 29.01
A27 1:57.24Santa Fe

1) Alizee Herrera Jr 2) Maya Balam So
3) Leah Mendez Fr 4) Luisa Hinojosa Fr

28.88 29.98 29.82 28.56
A28 1:58.20Whittier

1) Selah Wright Jr 2) Isa Guillen Jr
3) Sarah Villaruel So 4) Ava Barragan So

29.41 30.79 29.80 28.20
A29 1:59.84Alemany

1) Zohar Mena Fr 2) Madeline Less Jr
3) Avery Conroy Fr 4) Megan Cruz So

29.38 30.61 29.67 30.18
A30 2:01.93Oxnard

1) Andrea Tran Sr 2) Calie Del Toro Jr
3) Mia Mata Jr 4) Melanie Espinosa So

29.89 31.55 31.95 28.54
A31 2:03.00Covina

1) Abigail Ochoa So 2) Paulina Bocanegra Jr
3) Danielle Sanchez So 4) Megan Sallenbach Jr

30.86 29.45 32.59 30.10
A32 2:04.88Notre Dame-Riv

1) Lilly Webster Sr 2) Grace Alosi Sr
3) Kaya Villafan Sr 4) Ashley Degennaro Sr

32.03 29.50 33.19 30.16
A33 2:10.15Blair

1) Jordan Fleischman Jr 2) Rowan Marcotte Jr
3) Ava Sass Jr 4) Sydney Chavira So

30.42 32.40 30.97 36.36
A34 2:19.01Loara

1) Maribel Navarro Sr 2) Camila Merida-Manzano So
3) Arya Salcido Jr 4) April Maldonado Sr

37.18 35.56 33.62 32.65
A--- DQMoorpark

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: No touch on turn - free
1) Chloe Cheevers Jr 2) Camryn Cooper So
3) Gabriella Bingham So 4) Kayla Tapking So

25.77 31.90 31.02 28.61
A--- DQBolsa

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Thuylinh Nguyen So 2) Catherine Phan 00
3) Yesenia Sotelo 00 4) Samantha Huynh Jr

28.91 30.66 31.95 25.92

Event	18		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:26.30 ! Malibu5/13/2015

L	Hotchkiss,	J	Heckman,	T	Mckinna,	A	Wilimovsky
NFHS	Record: 1:19.27 * Jacksonville	Bolles	(FL)2012

R	Murphy,	J	Schooling,	S	Condorelli,	E	Goossen
State	Auto: 1:25.85 A
State	Con: 1:28.58 B
AA	Auto: 1:24.34 $
AA	Cons: 1:25.75 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

A1 1:33.14Laguna Blanca
1) Rio Valle Jr 2) Jack Grube So
3) Bennett Sullivan So 4) Yikai Feng Fr

22.12 26.12 23.06 21.84
A2 1:35.02Monrovia

1) Billy Mattox So 2) Gradon Padilla Jr
3) Patrick Morrison Sr 4) Ty Weiss Sr

24.57 24.26 23.70 22.49
A3 1:35.15Buena Park

1) Elijah Trinidad Sr 2) Liam Gallego So
3) Jose Cervantes So 4) Isaac Roque Sr

23.56 24.69 23.71 23.19
A4 1:35.52Warren

1) Nathan Labrin Sr 2) Jason Gomez Fr
3) Noah Benavides Fr 4) Lucas Osuna Jr

24.04 22.76 24.47 24.25
A5 1:35.89Thousand Oaks

1) Luca Bazerkanian Fr 2) Thomas McDonough Sr
3) Jonathan Martinez Jr 4) Keith Warner Sr

23.55 24.66 23.88 23.80
A6 1:36.33Valley View

1) Ruben Navarro Jr 2) Max Rios Jr
3) Alek Ramirez So 4) Kevin Slack Sr

24.69 24.29 25.08 22.27
A7 1:36.41Ocean View

1) Connor Davidson Jr 2) Joseph Stanbridge Sr
3) Cyrus Wilt So 4) Thai Nguyen Fr

24.18 23.56 25.17 23.50
A8 1:37.08Paloma Valley

1) Isaiah Bridgewaters Jr 2) Anthony Spaan So
3) Noah Avenetti So 4) Lukas Venier Sr

24.21 24.83 23.97 24.07
A9 1:37.50North Torrance

1) Kevin De Alba Sr 2) Alejandro Reyes Sr
3) Adam Kim Fr 4) Connor Nguyen So

24.54 24.38 25.86 22.72
A10 1:37.74Cathedral

1) Isiah Ha So 2) Wilfredo Quirch Sr
3) Samuel Hermosillo So 4) Franco Blanca lor So

24.54 24.45 26.33 22.42
A11 1:38.10Da Vinci

1) Zirak Engineer So 2) Adam Flores Jr
3) Cannon Mosteller Sr 4) Alex Zakrzewski So

24.62 24.98 24.43 24.07



Mt. San Antonio College Aq Ctr - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 10:22 AM  5/2/2024  Page 16
2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	18		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

A12 1:38.11Highland
1) Kenneth Scott Fr 2) Robert Escarate So
3) Christopher Macias Sr 4) Avery Thompson Jr

24.42 24.59 25.17 23.93
A13 1:38.40Trinity Classica

1) Luke Rodriguez Jr 2) Hudson Sweitzer So
3) Collin Gomez So 4) Noah McWilliams Sr

23.45 24.99 25.66 24.30
A14 1:38.52Maranatha

1) Elijah Redson So 2) Jonas Heinstedt So
3) Nathan Vipapan Jr 4) Benny Qiu Sr

22.45 24.37 26.85 24.85
A15 1:38.63Paci ic

1) Antonio Vieyra Sr 2) Daniel Escalante Jr
3) Ozzie Dolan So 4) Connor McAleer Jr

25.13 25.94 25.14 22.42
A16 1:38.92Redlands Adv

1) Ethan Hill Jr 2) Jared McComb So
3) Samuel Monteiro-Gomes Jr 4) Anton Zivanovic Sr

25.49 27.39 24.33 21.71
A17 1:39.14Norco

1) Tyler DeJong Fr 2) Conner DeJarnett So
3) Nathan Kaller Jr 4) Luke Ibbetson Sr

26.12 26.26 24.29 22.47
A18 1:39.25Arr. Chr

1) Sebastian Popoff Sr 2) Ezekiel Lopez So
3) Caleb Carlson Jr 4) Ethan Hekman So

25.80 25.59 23.63 24.23
A19 1:39.31Kennedy

1) Aiden Tu Sr 2) Jeshua Walshe Jr
3) Tripp Johnson Sr 4) Brandon Choung Sr

24.85 26.14 24.73 23.59
A20 1:39.39Cajon

1) Geoffrey Smith Sr 2) Noah Reyes Fr
3) Guillermo Torres Sr 4) Djehuty Garbutt Sr

24.69 25.92 24.64 24.14
A21 1:39.44Chadwick

1) Alexander Davies Sr 2) Ronan Suh Jr
3) Kevin Wang Fr 4) Preston Tao So

22.02 26.43 25.09 25.90
A22 1:39.82Canyon-Canyon Co

1) Blake Van Vooren So 2) Cole Dixon Jr
3) Lucas Aguiar Sr 4) Garrett Sas Jr

23.31 25.72 26.08 24.71
A23 1:40.17Sonora

1) Noah Samanta Jr 2) Christian Jeng Jr
3) Duke Tanabe So 4) Daniel Garcia Jr

25.40 25.71 26.16 22.90
A24 1:40.44Villanova Prep

1) James Keyser So 2) Jacques Basoco So
3) Brady Butler So 4) Liam Tibay Fr

23.62 25.37 26.10 25.35

A25 1:40.48Chaminade
1) Max Krickler Fr 2) Dylan Moen Jr
3) Darren Huang Sr 4) Neil Melwani Fr

26.00 23.75 27.02 23.71
A26 1:40.64Webb

1) Neil Xu Fr 2) Allen Wan So
3) Joshua Kim Fr 4) William Koo Jr

24.86 25.49 26.18 24.11
A27 1:40.79Shadow Hills

1) Vincent Johns Jr 2) Francisco Rios Sr
3) Nicolas Valenzuela Jr 4) Adam Sambrano Jr

24.11 25.63 26.13 24.92
A28 1:41.91Wilson-Hacienda

1) Anderson Sheu Sr 2) Nathan Lu Jr
3) Philip Chan So 4) Duncan Quirarte So

25.77 26.75 25.89 23.50
A29 1:42.87Arroyo Valley

1) Dylan Uribe Sr 2) Alan Carillo Fr
3) Cannon Acosta Jr 4) Dallas Acosta Fr

25.61 28.41 25.10 23.75
A30 1:44.33Alhambra

1) Rayhan Zeng Fr 2) Gary Liang Fr
3) Tytus Shen Jr 4) Alejandro Chavez Sr

25.54 26.57 27.26 24.96
A31 1:44.45Moreno Valley

1) Aaron Lopez Jr 2) Gage La Pante So
3) Noah Holm So 4) Aiden Franco So

25.30 23.78 28.42 26.95
A32 1:44.78Silverado

1) Tagem Woodside Jr 2) John Michael Holquin Jr
3) Nathan Martinez Jr 4) Alex Sandoval So

26.18 26.12 26.48 26.00
A33 1:44.96Canyon Springs

1) Erick Ramirez Jr 2) Noah Martinez Jr
3) Nathan Farabaugh Fr 4) George Orozco Sr

26.27 26.47 26.14 26.08
A34 1:45.18Ramona

1) Sergio Fiore-Fernandez Sr 2) Cooper Waits So
3) Matteus Garcia Jr 4) Ronnie Penuruni So

26.78 25.27 26.81 26.32
A35 1:45.67Burbank

1) Arman Yegshatov Fr 2) Narek Karayan Jr
3) Harut Pogosyan Fr 4) Alexander Ananyan Sr

27.43 26.40 26.53 25.31
A36 1:46.33St. Margarets

1) Bryan Wu Fr 2) Von Lundin Fr
3) Charles Ross Johnson So 4) Daniel Lyons Jr

26.48 26.22 27.76 25.87
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Event	19		Girls	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 55.17 ! Mary	Hanson2009

NFHS	Record: 49.61 * Claire	Curzan2/10/2022
State	Auto: 56.36 A
State	Con: 58.06 B
AA	Auto: 54.73 $
AA	Cons: 55.91 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Santa Clarita Ch Jr1 57.29BSophia Blietz
27.89 29.40

Mayfair Fr2 1:04.64Katie Cummings
31.74 32.90

Laguna Hills Sr3 1:06.01Sydney Kennedy
32.18 33.83

Bolsa Jr4 1:06.73Samantha Huynh
32.51 34.22

Burbank Jr5 1:06.93Tiffany Gonzalez
32.79 34.14

Covina Jr6 1:07.51Ramida Phuangchoey
32.41 35.10

La Quinta-LQ Sr7 1:08.45Kamryn Mercado
32.69 35.76

Orange So8 1:08.72Melia Ortega
33.77 34.95

Alemany Fr9 1:09.84Ella Favor
33.59 36.25

Calabasas So10 1:09.96Ama Hewamadduma
33.86 36.10

Buena Park Jr11 1:10.11Selene Hernandez
33.57 36.54

de Toledo Jr12 1:10.23Olivia Friedman
33.49 36.74

La Quinta-Westmi So13 1:11.01Elizabeth Nguyen
34.21 36.80

Ramona Convent Jr14 1:11.12Isabella Lee
33.67 37.45

Patriot Sr15 1:11.34Marly Swift
34.44 36.90

Orange Vista Sr16 1:11.38Victoria Vallin
33.45 37.93

Fontana So17 1:11.92Jeanae Mustallar
34.33 37.59

Chaminade Sr18 1:11.96Savannah Villalobos
34.35 37.61

Hillcrest Fr19 1:12.07Isabella Mbodwam
35.25 36.82

Crossroads Sr20 1:12.12Rowena Smith
34.84 37.28

Whittier Jr21 1:12.43Selah Wright
35.98 36.45

Muir Fr22 1:12.47Elia Sosa de Brer
34.38 38.09

Redlands Adv Jr23 1:12.51Jasmine Moses
35.56 36.95

Calabasas So24 1:12.76Ava Koshkarian
33.94 38.82

Santa Ana Jr25 1:12.80Mirozlava Rodriguez
35.32 37.48

Western So26 1:13.06Julie Nguyen
34.21 38.85

Chino Jr27 1:13.79Ariana Ramirez
35.05 38.74

Burbank Fr28 1:13.88Areni Aghajani
35.53 38.35

Santa Fe Fr29 1:13.98Luisa Hinojosa
35.52 38.46

Arlington Sr30 1:14.12Kacie Littler
35.91 38.21

Ramona Sr31 1:14.31Cassandra Macedonio
36.27 38.04

Ontario Jr32 1:14.47Alexandra Guerrero
34.94 39.53

Paloma Valley So33 1:15.96Matilyn Knowlton
37.04 38.92

Golden Valley Sr34 1:17.02Claire Pagaran
37.82 39.20

Lakeside Jr35 1:18.46Sophia Rodriguez
37.71 40.75

Crossroads Jr--- DQAnastasia Shima-Hernand
False start

Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 48.48 ! Kenta	Chiyo5/2/2023

NFHS	Record: 45.08 * Will	Modglin2/24/2023
State	Auto: 49.90 A
State	Con: 52.81 B
AA	Auto: 49.07 $
AA	Cons: 50.18 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Maranatha So1 53.06Elijah Redson
25.75 27.31

Webb Jr2 54.34Erik Sun
26.54 27.80

Thousand Oaks Jr3 56.18Sean Henry
27.58 28.60

Thousand Oaks Jr4 56.32Connor Overton
27.83 28.49

Marshall So5 56.70Finnegan Slattery
28.15 28.55

El Rancho Sr6 57.68David Tarazon
27.57 30.11

Ramona Sr7 59.28Wendell McIntosh
28.49 30.79

Da Vinci Fr8 59.50Apollo Ivins
28.60 30.90

Chaffey Sr9 1:00.37Ian Partida
29.17 31.20

Warren So10 1:00.73Joseph Meza
29.93 30.80
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsit
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Saddleback Jr11 1:00.96Gregorio Morales
29.39 31.57

Loma Linda Acade Jr12 1:01.11Nathan Park
28.88 32.23

Da Vinci So13 1:01.34Alex Zakrzewski
29.50 31.84

Paci ic So14 1:01.80Ozzie Dolan
29.73 32.07

Marshall Jr15 1:01.95Evan Alameddine
30.43 31.52

Cajon Sr16 1:02.10Geoffrey Smith
30.11 31.99

Santa Clarita Ch Sr17 1:02.17Hudson Woodward
29.64 32.53

Warren Jr18 1:02.20Matthew Casalegno
30.30 31.90

Cathedral So19 1:02.52Isiah Ha
30.44 32.08

Buena Park Sr20 1:02.57Isaac Roque
30.55 32.02

Marshall So21 1:02.77Jack Slattery
30.56 32.21

Sonora So22 1:03.47Samuel Chen
30.34 33.13

Villanova Prep So23 1:03.50Sebastian Lopez
30.76 32.74

Wilson-Hacienda Fr24 1:03.78Derek Wen
31.41 32.37

Lancaster Sr25 1:03.86Asael Acosta
31.04 32.82

Saddleback Sr26 1:03.92Joseph Amaya
31.12 32.80

Highland So27 1:04.18Robert Escarate
31.08 33.10

Palmdale Aero So28 1:04.24Michael Hailey
31.45 32.79

AGBU Sr29 1:04.61Grigor Saghatelyan
31.27 33.34

Santa Ana Jr30 1:04.75Cecilio Yediel
31.56 33.19

St. Margarets Fr31 1:05.02Bryan Wu
31.42 33.60

Valley View So32 1:05.22Alek Ramirez
31.36 33.86

Arr. Chr So33 1:05.32Ethan Hekman
31.51 33.81

Wilson-Hacienda Jr34 1:05.35Lucas Maestro
31.91 33.44

West Valley Fr35 1:05.61Sasha Rubin
31.73 33.88

Sierra Vista So36 1:06.22Tlatloc Omeyokan
32.33 33.89

Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 1:01.49 ! Bianca	Nwaizu4/30/2024

NFHS	Record: 58.35 * Kaitlyn	Dobler2/24/2020
State	Auto: 1:03.78 A
State	Con: 1:06.99 B
AA	Auto: 1:02.59 $
AA	Cons: 1:03.78 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Liberty Chr Fr1 1:01.49!Bianca Nwaizu
28.94 32.55

Kennedy Sr2 1:07.31Aira Takeuchi
31.69 35.62

Moorpark Jr3 1:07.99Chloe Cheevers
32.17 35.82

St. Monica Sr4 1:08.23Adelle Brush
32.16 36.07

Laguna Blanca Sr5 1:08.31Kendall Keshen
31.86 36.45

Orange Vista Fr6 1:13.51Mikaela De Guzman
34.52 38.99

AGBU Jr7 1:14.35Angelina Babayan
34.38 39.97

South Hills Jr8 1:14.48Kaitlyn Crouse
34.90 39.58

Crossroads Fr9 1:16.40Ella Troughton
35.37 41.03

Chadwick So10 1:16.83Carly Neal
35.95 40.88

El Rancho Jr11 1:17.30Danielle Martin
36.29 41.01

Orange Vista Jr12 1:17.89Aciara M Jackson
36.01 41.88

La Quinta-LQ Fr13 1:18.37Maddie Mello
36.43 41.94

Heritage Fr14 1:18.54Christina Harvey
37.17 41.37

Westridge Jr15 1:18.78Aliena Sun
36.52 42.26

Jurupa Valley Sr16 1:19.38Makenzie Dyer
36.61 42.77

Patriot Jr17 1:19.42Victoria Mondragon
37.26 42.16

Paramount So18 1:19.61Breanna Hernandez
36.93 42.68

Norco So19 1:19.86Denise Osorio
37.95 41.91

Westminster Sr20 1:20.10Catherine Le
37.98 42.12

Lugo Sr21 1:20.12Katelyn Robinson
37.58 42.54

El Rancho Sr22 1:20.77Adriana Lopez
37.30 43.47

Santa Paula Fr23 1:22.05Malia Deneef
38.93 43.12
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Montclair Sr24 1:22.55Ashley Tran-Luu
38.75 43.80

Rmhs Sr25 1:23.07Brianna Vazquez
38.90 44.17

Santa Fe Jr26 1:23.13Ashly Raya
38.76 44.37

Northview Fr27 1:23.22Nabhat Jin Jin Sanglimsuw
37.96 45.26

La Sierra Sr28 1:23.25Evelyn Estrada
38.25 45.00

Knight Jr29 1:23.48Nicole Gomez
39.57 43.91

Apple Valley Fr30 1:23.72Helena Sloncik
38.92 44.80

La Mirada Jr31 1:23.95So ia Alonso
38.94 45.01

Segerstrom Sr32 1:24.15Rebecca Ventura
39.53 44.62

Chaffey Sr33 1:24.66Mikaela Herndandez
38.85 45.81

Buena Park Jr34 1:25.39Jayden-Starr Smith
39.84 45.55

Paloma Valley Sr35 1:25.62Emma Leon
39.72 45.90

Vistamar Fr--- DQMarin Lohner
Head Under - 2 or more strokes under water (start/turn)

39.77 44.49

Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 54.01 ! Haruhi	Yamagata4/30/2024

NFHS	Record: 51.62 * Max	McHugh2/16/2018
State	Auto: 56.65 A
State	Con: 58.15 B
AA	Auto: 55.44 $
AA	Cons: 56.68 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Orangewood Jr1 54.01!Haruhi Yamagata
25.37 28.64

Geffen Academy Jr2 59.27Derek Rioveros
27.55 31.72

Laguna Blanca So3 1:01.51Bennett Sullivan
28.72 32.79

Arroyo Valley Sr4 1:02.14Donovan Acosta
28.47 33.67

Ocean View Fr5 1:02.18Thai Nguyen
29.05 33.13

Geffen Academy Fr6 1:02.74Joshua Zhong
29.21 33.53

Rosemead So7 1:02.76Austin Ly
29.19 33.57

Trinity Classica So8 1:02.86Thomas Rolls
29.67 33.19

Highland Jr9 1:03.12Avery Thompson
29.63 33.49

Santa Ana Valley Sr10 1:03.32Justin Boado
29.97 33.35

San Jacinto Sr11 1:04.40Tyler Valdez
30.10 34.30

CAMS 0012 1:04.93Derrick Kwan
30.64 34.29

Loma Linda Acade Fr13 1:05.00Tyler Mattenson
30.38 34.62

North Torrance Fr14 1:05.63Adam Kim
31.28 34.35

Ramona Jr15 1:06.79Angel Martinez
31.06 35.73

Moorpark Sr16 1:07.88John Ou
31.35 36.53

Thousand Oaks Sr17 1:08.00Keith Warner
31.50 36.50

Alhambra Fr18 1:08.39Gary Liang
31.52 36.87

CAMS Jr19 1:08.86Alex Duan
32.25 36.61

La Habra So20 1:08.94Ayden Cisneros
31.46 37.48

Rancho So21 1:08.99Kobe Rivera
31.29 37.70

Valley View Fr22 1:09.04William Davis III
31.45 37.59

Cajon So23 1:09.28Leo Salgado
31.74 37.54

Moorpark So24 1:09.59James Ou
33.31 36.28

Indio Jr25 1:09.83Christian Galvan
31.80 38.03

Paloma Valley So26 1:10.22Noah Avenetti
33.18 37.04

Lancaster Sr27 1:10.40Asael Acosta
33.13 37.27

Kennedy Jr28 1:10.52Jeshua Walshe
31.88 38.64

El Rancho Sr29 1:10.65Michael Matchan
33.19 37.46

Thousand Oaks Sr*30 1:10.81Thomas McDonough
33.02 37.79

Maranatha So*30 1:10.81Jonas Heinstedt
33.47 37.34

Chadwick So32 1:11.20Preston Tao
34.76 36.44

Warren Fr33 1:11.33Noah Benavides
33.31 38.02

Aquinas Fr34 1:12.29Owen Bonadinman
33.81 38.48

Paloma Valley Sr35 1:14.80James Zepeda
34.44 40.36

La Habra Jr--- DQTrent Porter
Head Under - 2 or more strokes under water (start/turn)

33.41 37.83



Mt. San Antonio College Aq Ctr - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 10:22 AM  5/2/2024  Page 20
2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Event	23		Girls	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 3:34.39 ! Diamond	Bar5/3/2019

K	Tsuei,	M	Wu,	A	Gani,	K	Li
NFHS	Record: 3:14.80 * Santa	Margarita5/14/2022

M	Hodges,	T	Salvino,	T	O'Dell,	J	Kozan
State	Auto: 3:32.13 A
State	Con: 3:38.99 B
AA	Auto: 3:27.68 $
AA	Cons: 3:31.16 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

A1 3:58.34Mayfair
1) Jamisen Grimes So 2) Emma Douglass Sr
3) Katie Cummings Fr 4) Ellie Bartschi So

28.73 1:00.56 27.90 57.65
29.02 1:00.28 28.72 59.85

A2 4:03.11Buena Park
1) Heaven Contreras Jr 2) Brianna Mora Jr
3) Selene Hernandez Jr 4) Brenda Ochoa Jr

28.64 59.24 28.28 1:01.14
29.37 1:02.00 28.05 1:00.73

A3 4:03.32Wilson-Hacienda
1) Marin Rezko Fr 2) Olivia Dinh Sr
3) Amanda Khousavath So 4) Daliah Rocha Sr

28.99 1:01.00 29.00 1:00.44
29.30 1:01.98 28.60 59.90

A4 4:05.75Loma Linda Acade
1) Myla Benggon Fr 2) Madison Constanzo So
3) So ia Garcia So 4) Kylie Balog Sr

27.28 56.50 32.16 1:08.31
15.41 1:03.29 26.82 57.65

A5 4:06.48Ramona
1) Lola Foster Jr 2) Ixabela Whitlock So
3) Cassandra Macedonio Sr 4) Lillian McIntosh So

29.32 1:01.79 30.36 1:02.10
30.49 1:04.11 28.00 58.48

A6 4:07.99Chadwick
1) Abigail Davies So 2) Carly Neal So
3) Samantha Solomon Sr 4) Julie Sweeney So

29.59 1:01.77 28.88 1:00.56
31.84 1:05.43 29.19 1:00.23

A7 4:08.81South Hills
1) Natalia Martinez So 2) Annalise Mora Sr
3) Aleksandra Mocabee Sr 4) Kairi Tran Sr

30.06 1:02.63 30.06 1:03.19
29.72 1:02.97 28.39 1:00.02

A8 4:10.93Silverado
1) Jilian Langel-Viveros So 2) Evelyn Carrillo Sr
3) Isabella Gollihar Sr 4) Isabel Maust So

29.66 1:04.80 30.91 1:05.90
30.20 1:05.03 26.44 55.20

A9 4:12.61La Quinta-Westmi
1) Kaylee Huynh Jr 2) Evalyn Galeana Sr
3) Elizabeth Nguyen So 4) Nam Nguyen So

30.95 1:04.27 31.32 1:06.02
30.07 1:03.24 27.81 59.08

A10 4:14.09Fontana
1) Jeanae Mustallar So 2) Juliet Lopez Sr
3) Jordon Farmer Jr 4) Brooklyn Green Jr

30.64 1:05.38 31.84 1:07.18
29.35 1:02.31 27.15 59.22

A11 4:14.16Geffen Academy
1) Lily Beuthin Sr 2) Paloma Robinson So
3) Ananya Gupta So 4) Anna Tiedemann So

30.11 1:02.84 32.55 1:10.23
30.82 1:03.52 27.44 57.57

A12 4:15.00Patriot
1) Camilla Kochsiek Sr 2) Victoria Mondragon Jr
3) Marly Swift Sr 4) Emy Vazquez Jr

30.86 1:04.59 32.50 1:06.22
30.02 1:04.59 28.55 59.60

A13 4:15.45Oxnard
1) Melanie Espinosa So 2) Lola Bauer So
3) Dalila Griscavage So 4) Alexandra Partida Sr

31.22 1:06.33 29.89 1:03.02
30.28 1:04.37 29.30 1:01.73

A14 4:15.72Segerstrom
1) Rebecca Ventura Sr 2) Alenka Tomazin Jr
3) Karla Merino Jr 4) Pamela Hernandez Jr

30.44 1:04.67 31.35 1:04.82
32.17 1:06.57 28.53 59.66

A15 4:18.00La Quinta-LQ
1) Maya Murillo Sr 2) Hayley Hodulik So
3) Maddie Mello Fr 4) Kamryn Mercado Sr

31.69 1:05.72 30.36 1:04.62
30.18 1:04.51 30.05 1:03.15

A16 4:18.52Western
1) Julie Nguyen So 2) Monserrat Rodriguez Jr
3) Tracy On Jr 4) Jimena Lopez Fr

31.44 1:06.97 30.69 1:04.22
30.93 1:05.20 29.92 1:02.13

A17 4:19.54Westminster
1) Wynn Tran Jr 2) Crystal Fernandez Jr
3) Catherine Le Sr 4) Kyra Kennedy Jr

31.55 1:06.17 29.84 1:02.96
31.69 1:06.77 30.42 1:03.64

A18 4:20.86Norco
1) Adeline Rojas Fr 2) Caytlyn Frumusanu Fr
3) Lola Hernandez Jr 4) Savannah Vaughn Sr

30.87 1:04.14 32.80 1:07.45
30.87 1:04.89 30.51 1:04.38

A19 4:21.39Indio
1) Alyssa Guenther So 2) Alison Russell Jr
3) Mia Buelna-Trevino Sr 4) Annasten Galvan So

30.89 1:05.47 31.29 1:06.39
31.07 1:05.97 29.85 1:03.56

A20 4:21.79Notre Dame-Riv
1) Aaliyah Mitchell Sr 2) Ashley Degennaro Sr
3) Grace Alosi Sr 4) Serena Waked Jr

29.92 1:04.77 32.20 1:07.76
32.40 1:08.22 29.00 1:01.04
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2024	CIF-SS	Division	4	-	4/25/2024	to	5/2/2024

2024	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	4	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D4	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	23		Girls	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

A21 4:21.81Chino
1) Isela Hernandez So 2) Gage Hawkins So
3) Emma Larned So 4) Ariana Guadarrama Sr

31.14 1:04.97 31.15 1:07.35
31.86 1:05.71 30.19 1:03.78

A22 4:22.48Covina
1) Ramida Phuangchoey Jr 2) Abigail Ochoa So
3) Paulina Bocanegra Jr 4) Megan Sallenbach Jr

29.61 1:02.39 31.39 1:06.13
31.70 1:08.18 31.40 1:05.78

A23 4:24.09Muir
1) Adelaide Maclean Fr 2) Elia Sosa de Brer Fr
3) Ella Ryley Fortich Sr 4) Isabella Leyva Sr

30.74 1:05.16 32.44 1:09.29
30.86 1:07.02 29.87 1:02.62

A24 4:26.45Crossroads
1) Sarina Braun So 2) Tedros Yarnell Fr
3) Kerron Jones Jr 4) Rowena Smith Sr

32.12 1:06.69 32.66 1:07.68
31.76 1:08.24 30.02 1:03.84

A25 4:27.06La Reina
1) Emme Nulk Fr 2) Sarah Fireman Jr
3) Claire Lewon Sr 4) Rachael Burns Jr

32.80 1:06.01 33.01 1:08.50
32.27 1:07.66 31.53 1:04.89

A26 4:27.24Westridge
1) Skye Inal So 2) Sloan Criddle So
3) Natalie Lygopulos Fr 4) Alana Lygopoulos Jr

31.89 1:06.36 31.49 1:07.09
31.36 1:06.24 31.47 1:07.55

A27 4:27.97Pasadena
1) Sophie Bilu Fr 2) Anne Perkins So
3) Beatrix Khachaturian So 4) Celeste Acosta Sr

32.98 1:06.85 33.80 1:10.67
32.06 1:08.16 29.79 1:02.29

A28 4:28.46Hoover
1) Jaelynn Romano So 2) Sloan Gates Jr
3) Kuvira Kapoor So 4) Candela Roman Capdevila S

30.68 1:05.23 31.28 1:06.76
33.43 1:10.93 31.63 1:05.54

A29 4:29.72Ramona Convent
1) Isabella Lee Jr 2) Telma Morales So
3) Patricia Guzman So 4) Annika Lao Jr

29.49 1:02.61 31.01 1:08.40
35.81 1:17.30 28.97 1:01.41

A30 4:30.59Bolsa
1) Thuylinh Nguyen So 2) Catherine Phan 00
3) Yesenia Sotelo 00 4) Samantha Huynh Jr

30.17 1:05.15 33.12 1:11.16
34.13 1:13.37 29.46 1:00.91

A31 4:32.24Heritage
1) Christina Harvey Fr 2) Preslee Hart So
3) Gracie Ledesma Fr 4) Taylor Gruender Jr

32.14 1:08.75 34.03 1:12.78
31.68 1:07.46 29.47 1:03.25

A32 4:33.41Kennedy
1) Briel Dronkers So 2) Mackenzie Connely So
3) Kendall Turner Sr 4) Kiera Kabar Jr

32.01 1:09.19 33.99 1:11.24
31.10 1:06.16 30.42 1:06.82

A33 4:35.08Paloma Valley
1) Danica Munoz Fr 2) Elsie Sisson Sr
3) Kaylee Gutierrez So 4) Sienna Pospisil So

32.42 1:07.11 32.65 1:10.38
32.14 1:08.74 31.81 1:08.85

A34 4:39.01Gahr
1) Isabella Luna Jr 2) Analyn Farro Jr
3) Taylor Uy Fr 4) Valeria Lazcon Fr

30.41 1:05.35 15.82 1:07.46
34.85 1:16.80 32.34 1:09.40

A35 4:45.03Notre Dame Acade
1) Emma Hronek Jr 2) Phoebe Mason So
3) Miriam Ebaid So 4) Scarlett Bresnahan-Lame F

32.03 1:05.05 36.26 1:16.48
34.29 1:13.25 33.44 1:10.25

A36 5:12.16Orange Vista
1) Leslie Aguirre Sr 2) Lesly Leanos Sr
3) Parker Ellis Jr 4) Jacinda Valenzuela Sr

38.69 1:19.48 36.57 1:20.75
37.65 1:17.54 34.47 1:14.39

Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	4	Meet: 3:07.14 ! Diamond	Bar5/3/2019

D	Hou,	K	Vargas,	N	Chow,	V	Cheng
NFHS	Record: 2:53.81 * North	Allegheny	(PA)3/15/2018

M	Gonzalez,	A	Zhang,	J	Wright,	R	Mihm
State	Auto: 3:08.45 A
State	Con: 3:14.49 B
AA	Auto: 3:05.74 $
AA	Cons: 3:08.40 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

A1 3:21.56Thousand Oaks
1) Connor Overton Jr 2) Luca Bazerkanian Fr
3) Sean Henry Jr 4) Curren Mealiffe So

23.54 48.77 24.24 52.01
23.99 50.39 24.04 50.39

A2 3:29.47Da Vinci
1) Zirak Engineer So 2) Cannon Mosteller Sr
3) Apollo Ivins Fr 4) Rayan Engineer Fr

25.32 52.83 26.61 55.85
25.27 52.67 23.11 48.12

A3 3:30.36Webb
1) Neil Xu Fr 2) Joshua Kim Fr
3) William Koo Jr 4) Erik Sun Jr

24.84 51.99 26.82 54.89
25.84 54.48 23.68 49.00

A4 3:31.03Geffen Academy
1) Aiden Lee So 2) Xander Okun Jr
3) Hudson Stone Jr 4) Derek Rioveros Jr

26.30 54.26 25.53 52.89
25.97 54.00 23.55 49.88
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Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

A5 3:34.04Monrovia
1) Billy Mattox So 2) James Pulley Jr
3) Patrick Morrison Sr 4) Ty Weiss Sr

26.37 55.05 25.45 54.15
25.42 54.04 24.04 50.80

A6 3:34.30Trinity Classica
1) Luke Rodriguez Jr 2) Hudson Sweitzer So
3) Liam Waldman Fr 4) Thomas Rolls So

24.61 53.50 27.14 58.14
24.79 52.37 23.58 50.29

A7 3:34.73Buena Park
1) Elijah Trinidad Sr 2) Liam Gallego So
3) Jose Cervantes So 4) Isaac Roque Sr

25.07 53.96 26.59 55.05
24.79 52.76 24.79 52.96

A8 3:35.07Warren
1) Matthew Casalegno Jr 2) Noah Benavides Fr
3) Carlos Banuelos Sr 4) Joseph Meza So

25.80 53.75 26.35 55.41
25.89 54.67 24.74 51.24

A9 3:35.33Valley View
1) Max Rios Jr 2) Alek Ramirez So
3) Ruben Navarro Jr 4) Kevin Slack Sr

25.86 54.52 26.78 56.40
25.46 54.45 23.44 49.96

A10 3:35.58Paloma Valley
1) Lukas Venier Sr 2) Keito Yanagisawa Jr
3) Caleb Wyant Sr 4) Isaiah Bridgewaters Jr

25.49 54.27 25.62 55.06
26.07 55.68 23.69 50.57

A11 3:37.02Arroyo Valley
1) Cannon Acosta Jr 2) Alan Carillo Fr
3) Alejandro Mondragon Sr 4) Donovan Acosta Sr

26.70 55.63 26.62 57.17
25.20 53.07 24.65 51.15

A12 3:37.67Ramona
1) Anthony Ventura Jr 2) Baron Gonzalez Sr
3) Wendell McIntosh Sr 4) Angel Martinez Jr

26.36 55.54 27.15 57.33
24.51 52.29 25.08 52.51

A13 3:40.06Sonora
1) Samuel Chen So 2) Christian Jeng Jr
3) Duke Tanabe So 4) Noah Samanta Jr

26.72 55.63 26.59 57.53
26.36 56.17 24.08 50.73

A14 3:40.12El Rancho
1) Jay Vera Sr 2) Michael Matchan Sr
3) Vincent Mejia Sr 4) David Tarazon Sr

26.12 54.40 26.61 56.60
26.78 56.53 24.72 52.59

A15 3:40.22Villanova Prep
1) Liam Tibay Fr 2) Jacques Basoco So
3) Brady Butler So 4) James Keyser So

27.06 56.69 26.85 56.84
26.59 56.33 24.18 50.36

A16 3:40.31Silverado
1) Jeremy Kim Sr 2) Cameron McIlroy Fr
3) John Michael Holquin Jr 4) Tommy Fernandez Fr

26.15 55.20 25.81 55.00
27.07 58.17 24.74 51.94

A17 3:40.86Arr. Chr
1) Sebastian Popoff Sr 2) Braden Antinucci Fr
3) Ethan Hekman So 4) Caleb Carlson Jr

26.36 54.86 15.32 58.40
25.10 53.93 25.24 53.67

A18 3:42.11Chadwick
1) Alexander Davies Sr 2) Ronan Suh Jr
3) Kevin Wang Fr 4) Preston Tao So

22.74 47.88 29.32 1:00.78
27.12 58.16 26.67 55.29

A19 3:42.15Indio
1) Abraham Gonzalez So 2) Olivier Ramirez Jr
3) Zachariah Lopez Jr 4) Christian Galvan Jr

25.46 54.47 27.56 59.28
25.91 55.10 24.86 53.30

A20 3:42.20Highland
1) Kenneth Scott Fr 2) Robert Escarate So
3) Christopher Macias Sr 4) Avery Thompson Jr

26.56 55.43 26.38 56.35
26.60 56.86 25.58 53.56

A21 3:43.20Chaffey
1) Leo Lopez Jr 2) Alessandro Santos Sr
3) Jeiden Valmonte Jr 4) Ian Partida Sr

26.22 54.49 27.28 58.62
26.70 56.02 25.77 54.07

A22 3:43.99St. Margarets
1) Archer Spindle So 2) Daniel Lyons Jr
3) Von Lundin Fr 4) Bryan Wu Fr

26.00 53.52 26.69 56.44
26.87 57.09 26.66 56.94

A23 3:45.45Shadow Hills
1) Francisco Rios Sr 2) Nicolas Valenzuela Jr
3) Vincent Johns Jr 4) Adam Sambrano Jr

27.65 59.08 27.57 58.89
25.38 53.76 26.11 53.72

A24 3:45.90Patriot
1) Nels Lyman So 2) Evan Yanez Jr
3) Hunter Brown Jr 4) Gael Pasillas So

27.05 57.17 27.09 58.09
25.88 56.35 26.27 54.29

A25 3:46.29CAMS
1) Mark Chang So 2) Luca Soukasian So
3) Alex Duan Jr 4) Derrick Kwan 00

25.84 56.89 27.03 56.42
28.07 59.71 25.39 53.27

A26 3:47.93Saddleback
1) Jesus Tafolla So 2) Joseph Amaya Sr
3) Adiel Andrade Sr 4) Gregorio Morales Jr

30.07 1:03.82 25.68 54.02
25.94 55.86 25.41 54.23
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	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

A27 3:48.25Santa Ana
1) Cecilio Yediel Jr 2) Alex Ramirez Jr
3) Jeronimo Castellano Jr 4) Andrew Miguel So

26.50 55.90 26.91 57.67
27.55 57.90 27.29 56.78

A28 3:49.29Wilson-Hacienda
1) Anderson Sheu Sr 2) Philip Chan So
3) Duncan Quirarte So 4) Derek Wen Fr

27.05 56.03 27.80 1:01.11
25.84 55.30 27.56 56.85

A29 3:49.39Yucca Valley
1) Theodore Williams So 2) Alexander Kompier Jr
3) Joseph Natzel Sr 4) Seth Caudill Sr

25.65 55.67 27.33 57.21
27.49 1:01.36 25.68 55.15

A30 3:49.83Lancaster
1) Daniel Perez Sr 2) Jesse Lopez Jr
3) Asael Acosta Sr 4) Christian Zeledon Jr

28.13 59.79 28.70 1:00.84
26.05 55.01 26.19 54.19

A31 3:50.16Marshall
1) Jack Slattery So 2) Daniel Tubman Sr
3) Evan Alameddine Jr 4) Finnegan Slattery So

27.25 55.90 30.00 1:05.13
26.68 55.56 25.62 53.57

A32 3:50.25Hoover
1) David Kirakosyan Fr 2) Haik Aghadjanian Jr
3) David Tarakhchyan So 4) Narek Harutyunyan Fr

27.02 56.33 27.17 58.29
27.37 58.25 27.31 57.38

A33 3:53.63Sierra Vista
1) Eleazar Cinsneros-Valdivia 2) Christian Velasco Jr
3) Tlatloc Omeyokan So 4) Steven Olvera Jr

29.37 1:02.91 28.30 59.33
27.39 58.30 25.61 53.09

A34 3:56.90Norco
1) Tatum Currell Jr 2) Dalton Eddy So
3) Henry Langlois Sr 4) Tyler DeJong Fr

29.12 1:01.99 27.21 58.66
27.32 59.00 26.95 57.25

A35 4:02.78Kennedy
1) Kali De Vera Jr 2) Sean O'Rourke Jr
3) Brandon Lawrence Jr 4) Tripp Johnson Sr

27.46 58.49 29.20 1:01.13
28.73 1:01.89 26.83 1:01.27

A36 4:08.01Ocean View
1) Cyrus Wilt So 2) Ryan Bayley Fr
3) Omar Omran Jr 4) Oliver Hughes So

28.14 59.61 30.44 1:04.00
30.87 1:06.25 27.40 58.15

Scores	-	Women

Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Crossroads 38
2. Burbank 19

3. Geffen Academy at UCLA 18
4. La Mirada 17

Scores	-	Men

Men - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Capistrano Valley Christian 22
2. Lakeside 19
3. Geffen Academy at UCLA 18
4. Monrovia 17


